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WASHINGTON. D C. 20463
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REPORTS ANALYSIS REFERRAL
70
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
pate: _ o6 25 166

ANALYST: Lily Marco

McDonald for Senate Committee
(C00304337)

Philip €. Benefield, Treasurer
215 Timberlake Drive

Union Grove, AL 35175

RELEVANT STATUTE: 2 U.8.C. §434(a) (8)
11 CFR §104.5(f)

BACKGROUND :
Failure to File Forty-Eight Hour Notifications

The McDonald for Senate Committee ("the Committee™) has
failed to file 48-Hour Notifications ("48-Hour Notices®) fer
candidate loans totalling $92,000 received pricr to the 195§
Primary Election and $380,000 received prior to the 1996
Runoff Election. In addition, the Committee failed to file
48-Hour Notices for contributions totalling $47,500 received
prior to the Runoff Election.

The candidate was involved in the 1996 Primary Election
held on June 4, 1396 and in the 1996 Runcff Election held
June 25, 1996. Prior Notice was sent to the Commiitee on
April 29, 1996 (Attachment 2). The Notice includes a section
titled %“48 Hour Notices on Contributions®, This section
reads: "Notices are required if the committee receives
contributions (including in-kind gifts or advances of goods
or services; loans from the candidate or other non-bank
sources; and guarantees or endorsements of loans to the
candidate or committee) of 51,000 or more, during the period:

Primary: 05/16 - 06/01
Runoff: 06/06 - 06/22

The notices must 1reach the appropriate federal and state
filing offices within 48 hours of the committee's receipt of
the contributicn(s)."
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Schedules A and C of ths 1996 12 Day Pre-Runcff Report
indicate that the Committee failed to file 48-Hour Notices
for loans made from the candidate's personal funde during the

aforementioned @periocd prior to the Primary =Rlecticn
(Attachment 3).

Contributor Name

Sid McDomnald
(from perscnal funds) 05/20/96 $27,000

Date AmQunt

Sid McDonald
(from perscnal funds) 05/22/96 $15,000

§id McDonald
(from personal funds) 05/29/96 $50,000

Schedules A and C of the 1926 July Quarteriy Report
indicate that the Committee failed to file 48-Hour Notices
S for loans made from the candidate's personal funds during the

R aforementioned period prior to the Runoff Election. In

I addition, the Committee failed to file 48-Hour Notices for
contributions totalling $47,500 received during thie period

‘N (Attachment 4). The following are the loans and
contributions for which 48-Hour Notices were not filed:

Contributor Name

Sid McDonald :
(from personal funds) 06/10/36 $50,000

Pate 2mount

Sid McDcnald
(from personal funds) 06/13/96 $150,000

Sid McDonald 1
> from personal funds) 06/18/96 £150,000

Sid McDonald
(from personal funds) 06/20/96 $30,000

Foster McDonald 06/09/56 $1,000

Virginia McDonald 06/05/96 $1,000

Michael Bryan

06/10/96 $1,000

- Schedule A of the July Quarterly Report disclcoses a receiptc
date of 6/19/36; however, Schedule C of the amended July Quarterliy

Report, accompanied by a promisscry nete, discloses that tha loan
wag incurred on 5/18/96. 5 _ e B

S
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Bill Harbert
Kelly Hawk

Ecotty Hawk
Robert Hembree Jr.
Wesley Mchonald
CC. Torbert Jr.
Winter Wilson

RA. Ceddie Jr.
Walter Matthews
Diana Slaughter
William Slaughter
Joseph Fine

Steve Martin
Willjam Samford Jr.
Vincent Stuedeman
Lee Styslinger Jr.
Cliaude Dorning
Jimmy Bobo

RC. Corr Jr.
Martha Fexguson
Michaei Ferguson
Randall Ferguson
James Williams
Jonathan Williiams

Marguerite Williams

& w
- B
'

Rate
06/10/9¢

06/1C/96
06/10/96
06/10/96
06/10/96
06/10/96
06/10/96
06/10/956
06/12/96
06/12/96
06/12/96
06/12/96
06/14/96
06/14/96
06/14/96
06/14/96
06/14/96
0€/15/96
06/17/96
06/17/96
06/17/96
06/17/96
06/17/96
06/17/96
06/17/96

08§/17/96

Amowunt
$1,000

$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1, 000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
$1,000
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Contxibutcxr Name Amount
Jim Burke Jr. 06/19/9%6 $1,000

Joseph Chorba Jr. 06/19/936

Ress Ccohen 06/19/96 $1,000

Wyatt Haskell 06/19/96 $1,000

Alston Ray 06/19/96

william J Rushton III 06/19/96 $1,000

Eugene Smith 06/12/96

Bugene Smith 06/19/96
Stephen Thornton 06/19/96 $1,000

Jane Lanier 06/20/9%6 51,000

Cam B, Lanier III 06/20/96 $1,000

Matthew McDonald 06/20/9%

Bryan Corr

06/21/96

Wayne Gillis

06/21/9¢
Ross Siragusa Jr. 06,/21/96 $1,000
AMSOUTH-PAC 06/19/9¢6

Maynard, Cooper, Frierson
™ & Gale (M.C.F.&G.), PC
Federal PAC 06/19/96 $1,000

On July %, 1996, a Reguest for Additional Information
{"RFAI") was sent toc the Committee (Attachment 5). The RFAI
notes, on an informational basis, that the Committee may have
failed to file one or more of the regquired 48-Hocur Notices
for "last minute* contributions of $1,000 or more for the
48-Hour Notice period prior to the Primary Election. The
notice raguests that the Committee review their procedures
for checking contributions received during the aforementioned
time period. 1In addition., the notice states that, although
the Commission may take legal stepa, any response would be
taken into consideration.

On July 25, 199€ the Commission received a letter from
the Committee, which states that the failure to file the
required 4#-Hour Notices for the loans incurred during the .
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filing period was caused by a "lack of depth" in their
bookkeeping. The Committee also satates that they were
unaware that they had neglected to file any of the required
Notices (Attachment 6).

On August 30, 1996, an Informational Notice was sent to
the Committee (Attachment 7). The Informational Notice
statee that the Committee may nave failed to file one or wmcre
of the required 48-Hour Notices for "last minute"
contributions of $1,000 or more for the 48-Hour Notice period
prior to the Runoff Election. The notice reguests that the
Committee review their procedures for checking contributions
received during the aforementioned time period. In addition,
the notice states that, although the Commission may take
legal steps, any response would be taken intoc consideration.

To date, the Commission has not received any additional
response that addresses the Committee's failure to file
48-Hour Notices prior te the Runoff Election. Note that the
Committee's July 29, 1996 response only states that its
accounting assistant was out of the office "just prior to the

June 25,run—off election" (Attachment &) .




chment #1

‘ DOLUMENTS

CANDIDATE /COMNI TTEE

asw i

&mm e o
KECEI™TS DISBURSENENTS # OF MICROFILM

OFFICE SOUBHT/ PARTY  PRINARY GERERAL PRISARY GENERAL COVERAGE DATES  PAGES LGCATION
TYPE OF FILER

NCDONALD, SIDNEY L SENATE REPUBLICAN PARYY ALABANA 1996 ELECTION ID# S6ALODC1AY
1. STATEMENY OF CANDIDATE
1995 STATEMENT OF CANDIDATE 18JUL9S 3 958EN/005 /3555

4. PRINCIPAL CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE

MCDONALD FOR SENATE COMMITTEE

1D #COUBOLATSTY SENATE

1995 STATEMENT OF ORGANTZATION 146JUL9S 2 95SEN/O05 /3471
YEAR-END 1,015,655 S48, 414 14JULDS ~31DECSS 7 96SEN/001 /3803
YEAR~END - AMENDMENY - - T4JULPS ~31DECTS 3 96SEN/010/2428
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 14JULFS ~B1DECYS 4 SGFEC/O38/4210
REQUEST FOR ADDITIOMAL INFORMATION 2ND 14JULSS ~31DECTS 5 SEFEC/04B/5231

1596 48 HOUR CONTRIBUTION NOTICE LIUN9é 3 SHSEN/012/0939
APRIL QUARTERLY 114,012 420,795 1IANSS ~3TMARDS 52 PHSEN/007 /1895
PRE-PRIMARY £99,8% 578,709 TAPRSS -15MAYSE 41 96SEN/011/2305
PRE-PRIMARY - AMENDMENT 499,89 578,709 TAPRDS ~1SHAYDS B 96SEN/012/1325
PRE-PRIMARY - AREMDMENT - - TAPRIS ~1SMAYDS 5 96SEN/017/0392
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 1APR9G -15MAYDS 2 F6FEC/060 /4171
PRE-RUN-UFF 158,472 174,536 T6MRYDS ~ SJUNDE 41 96SEN/012/1333
PRE-RUN-OFF - AMENDAENT - - 16MAYSS ~ SJUNSS 12 PESEN/017/0397
REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TBMATHS - 5JUNSG 3 94FEC/060/4168
JULY QUARTERLY 492,845 §12,548 HIUNE ~30JUNSS 45 D6SEN/013/3934
JULY GUARTERLY ~ AMENDHENT - - 6IUNDE ~30JUNGE 12 P6SEN/DY7 /0380
1'ST LETTER IMFORMATIONAL NOTICE GJIUNDS -30JUNSS 3 96FEC/076/4981

TOTAL 2,280,878 0 2,233,002 0 338 TOTAL PAGES
¥ AUTHORIZED COMMITTEES

JOINT FUNDRAISING COMMITTEES AUTHORIZIED BY THE CAMPAIGN

y All reports listed have been reviewed.

Ending cash on hand as of 6/30/96: $ 47,877.78

Debts & obligations owed to the Committee: $ 0.00

Debts & obligations owed by the Committee: $240,000.00
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PRIMARY ELECTION

REPORT NOTICE

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

ALABASA Apcil 29, 1996
Congreasionsi Coamittees

POR_CORMITTEES INVOLVED ONLY IN THE PRINARY goe‘cmﬂ

RAILING FILING
REPORT REPORTING PERIOD® DATERY ¢ DATE
Fre-Primacy 8L/0L/96 - :
--==48 Hour Noticeg-=w==
July Quartercly 08/16,/96 - 06,/30/96 07,/15,/96 07/18/96

WEO WUST PILE .

Principal caempaign committees of congressional candidatss (includirng
unopposed candidates) who seek nominaticon in the primary msust file
the above caports and notices. If the campaign has more than cna
authorized committee(s), in addition to the principal campaign
comnmittee, the principal campaign committee must a?uo fils a
condolidated report on Form 13Z.

WHZRE TO PILE _
Due ts recent legislative changes, U.S. Bouse candidates should file
with the Pederal Election Commigsion, rather than with the Cleck of
ths Bouse 0f Representatives. Senate candidates should continue to
file with the Secretary of the Senate. Committees should consult the
back of Pocrms 3 and 6 for both addresses.

43 BOUA MOTICES ON CONTRIBUTIONS

. Motices are required if the committee receives contributions
(including im-kind gifts or advances of goods or services; loans
from ths candidste or cthe. non-bank sources; and guarantees or
sndorsemants of locans to the candidate or committes) of %1,0080 or
more, during the pericd of May 1§ through June 1. .

Ths notices must reach the appropriate federal and state filing
offices within 48 hours of the committee’'s receipt of the
contributionie). U.S. House candidates faxing 48-hour notices shculd
tcanssit them tc the FEC at 202,/219-0174. Senste candidates shculd
trono@it thew to the Secretary of the Senate at 202/224-1851. Nota
that ¢3-hour notices are the only FEC documents that may be faxdd.

“These dates indicate the beginning and the end of the rcgottlng
eriod. & roporting period always begins the day after the ciesing
ate of the las: report filed. If the committee is new and has not

previously filed & report, the first report aust cover all activity

that cccurred before the committee registered and, if applicable,
befece the individual becames a candidate,

"Rifﬂttl sont registered or certified mail must be postmarkad by the

wailing date; aothervise, they must be received by the filing date.

SRE OPPOSITE SIDE FOR RUNCFF INFORMRATION
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ALABAMA
RUNOPF

FOR COMMNITTRES INVOLVED IN BOTH THL PRIMARY (C&/04/96) AND RUNOPP

{06/25/96)
“REG./CENT,
MAILING riLiNg
REPORT REFORTING PERIOD* DATE** DA LR
Pre-Primacy 03/01/9¢ - U5/15/96  05/20/98 US55
-===48 Hour Noticeg----
Fre-Runoff 05/16,/96 - 06,05/96 06/10/96 06/13/28
-===48 Hour Noticeg----
July Quarterly 06/06/96 - 06/30/96 07/15/96 07/15/96

48 HOUR NOTICES ON CONTRIBUTIONS
Notices are required if the committee receives contributions
{including in-kind gifts or advances of goods or services; loans
from the candidate or other non-bank scurces; and guarantees or
endorsements of loane to the candidate or committee) of $1,000 or
more, during the period:

Primary: 05/16 - 06/01

Runcff: 0606 - 06,22

The notices must reach the appropriate federal and state filing
cffices within 48 hours 2f the committee’s receipt of the
contribution{s). U.S. House candidates faxing d48-hour notices ghould
T transmit them to the FEC at 202/219-C174. Senate candidates should
transait thee to the Secretary of the Senate at 202/224-185i. Note
that 48-hour notices are the only FEC dccuments that may be faxed.

LABEL
Commititees should affix the peel-cff label from the envelcpe to Line 1
of the report. Corrections should be made on the label.

CONPLIANCE

Treasurers of politicel committees are responsible for filing all
reports on time. Failure to do so is subject to euforcement action.
Committees filing illegible reports or using non-FEC forms (except for
FEC approved computer generated forms) will be required to refile.

*These datces 'indicate the beginning and the end of the re orting
period. A reporting period always begins the day after the closing
date of the last report filed. If the committee is new and has not
previously filed a report, the first report must cover all activicy
that occurred before the committee registered and, if applicable,
before the individual became a candidate.

**Reports sent registered or certified mail must be postmarked by the
nnilTng date; othervwise, they must be received by the filing date.

FOR INFORMATION, CALL: 800,/424-9530 or 202,/219-3420
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RAME OF COMMITTEE(in ¥
McDonald for Seniste Commit C00304337

e L L = e L I e T ettt s

Any informatiof cepied Zrom such Ruports and Statomsnts way not be sold
the purposes of goliciting contributiona or Jor sommercisl purposIs, SBh.. w.eau WBiRg tne nome and
address of any political committes te solicit contiibutions from such committes.

B T R T b e i L T

Full Name Name of Emplcyez
Haxlan kad:css Occupation MM/DD/YY

- e W S S D O . e M

) sxd McDonnld RMTC 08/20/96 $27000.00
215 Timberlake Drive CEO

Union Grove, AL 35175-
Receipt for [X]FPrimary Aggrsgate YID 347’000 00

S5id McDonald
215 Timberlake Drive
Union Grove, AL 35175~
Receipt for [X]Primary

Sid McDonald
215 Timberlake Drive CEO
Unicn Greve, AL 35175-
Receipt for (X]Primary Aggregate YTD

L'}. Sid McDhenald T

215 Timberlake Drive CEO
Union Growve, AL 35175~

™% Receipt for [X] Drzmary Rggregate YTD
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'NAME OF COMMITTER ‘in full)
{MeSonald for Senate Cormittee CO0304327

- . ) e e - - - -

[NAME OFf LOAN SOURCE (OR RECIPIENT) i ORIGINAL AMOWﬂT iCUMULATIVE | BALANC

| OF LOAN I PRYMENT TO DATE (OUTSTANDING !
iMr. $.d McDonald | § 560000.00 i ] Q.00 | $ 560000.001
1215 Timberlake Drive L e e L
| |Type of ELlection

|

a

!
iUnion Greove, AL 35175- { X ) Primary

jrommmrrm e - - e - A e . B G D G Y D e S S &6 A5 e M T e @D WD W e e T e e e

IDATE INCURRED | DATE DUE INTEREST RATE(tapr) |SECURED
TEAMS >!04/05/96 04705746 €.00 {1} st

B - T e e e e - S - - R S M - e " - - - - - - - +

5600C0.001
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LIS SaseEn 13 ()

-

Agysegate 0 > 5810000.09

gc 08/13/9%6
= )

Aggregata YID > $7605000.00

- - -

BATC 06/19/9¢
CEO

Aggregata YID > £810000.00

B 06/10/98
[SBis)
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NAME O COMMITTEE (im full) 1
:maongrd for Senaté Caml.uea c:oo:oan'! _________ :
AME OF LOAN SOURCE (OR RECIPIENT) | ORIGINAL AMOUNT |CUMULATIVE | BALANCE :
; r} { OF LOAN | PRYMENT TO DATE IQUTSTANDING |
jMr. Sid McDonald | $ 50,000.00'! 8 0.00 | %10,000.00
121, Tm!l:llko Drive '-o-o----m--—u------—------.m-----—-- ---------- '
\/ I :rype of Elsction i
) i
Injon Grove, AL 33175- I { ') Primary (X ) Runoff |
l ---------------- - S W S G D D ED e G D D SR S A - - - - - o - . e '
& ‘bYl |nart INCURRED | nnrm puR ! INTEREST RATE (Vapr) |SECURED |
: TERMS >! 6/10/96 | 6/10/56 ! 0.00 I [ ] YES {X] NO i
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- l
L_. LIST ALL EYDORSERS OR CUARANTORS(Af eny) _Source: Personal funds of Candidate _|
N
.
.
o
- 3
.
e S D e oD ED AR P R D R A A G S AR SN AP W W WD B T D N el L L D b T R —— - - e e
|scsro1'1u.s THIS PERTOD THIS PAGE. .. .. r e onnnerosnnnssnoesnsnssssssssssnnns i$ 50,000.00 !

| D K e s D s D O S P e W GD W e B A D T R e dy B U R R D R e e e ----4----------------—-------n----u-- l

lTOTAI.S THIS PERIOD TEREE DRREY v s anoscneranaosvnsastss s mrlies oy syoe i s |
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a1 Eleuticn Comm :;I!_ PR AR, ..
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‘.--.--nqo---.n— - - - - - ---o---o--*--u--—----o-—-u---------g_-l
-

|NAME OF COMMITTEE (in full) i
lucoonlld for Senate Committee C00304331 i
-------------------------------------------------------- D - D D ———-------'
zhAH: OF LOAN SOURCE (OR RECIPItHT) | oaxcznaL AHDU&T |CUMULATIVE | BALANCE |
]l i OF | PAYMENT TO DATE |OUTSTANDING !
{Mr. Sid McDonald 1150 000.00: % 0.00 ¢ 8760,000.G0
1215 Timberiske Drive R T T ceeremee o s O i e |
| | Type et Blection
! |
|Unicn Grove, AL 35175- | t ‘] Pn’.ury {x) Runoff
l --------------------------------------------------------------- P T TR R, -
} | DAYE IHCURRID | DATE CUE ! INTEEEST RATE(llpz) | SECURED
TERMS >| 6/13/96 I 6€/13/96 | 0.00 { [ )} YES

|-----_-------------_-----_----u-_----_----_--,_----------_--__---m----_--------------_--|

:sua-ro'rms THIS PERIOD THIS rmr. 15150 090.00 ‘

ITOTM THIS CERIDY LLANE BRARY .« o cnvms e nnikoimamitnsesnsses inyidssssimmapnmy 1% l

........... ---‘--s-—----e B R T L L. L L C T puyunppppp—————E AT R PR




Cailed . K
tion Comisoacigy Gy '4 i
iLine Fage ‘3\3\ ":
’--..““‘--"~.“.---*&-------ﬂ---‘-'-‘---‘-‘-1--‘“.-“-1‘.‘ﬁ---.--. ks '
CoMMITTEE (in full)
;m for Serate Committees 00304337 :
I_.,,_---.-_,‘-u.---"“--------. ...................... CORPERRFNTR 00010 T4 A e 0 ol - A S 5 0 8 0. v |
{NAME OF LOAN SOURCE (OR RECIPIENT) | ORIGIHAL AMOUNT |cuuuuu':v: | BALANCE
: | OF LOAN | PRYMENT TO DATE |OUTSTANDING ’
IMr. Sid ucno:olg v : $ 150,000.0Q s 9.00 | $910,000.00
} 1‘ . r ----‘---‘ﬂ-‘-“--h- ------ ---.--&-w---—--——-h-----
:u’ T :‘l‘ypo of Election :
2w f :
\/lUnLon o v A vt bl AR | [ '] Pzisary (x ) Runoff :
i TDATE INCURRED |  DATZ DUE | INTEREST RATE(Sapr) ISEQURED T :
TERMS >1 §/18/56 I 6/18/56 I 0.00 I {) YES [x) wo |
________________________ - e e D DD W an B S e - -—--,----------..-_-_-_-_-_“__.___,___.. .-___|
LIST ALL ENDORSERS OR GUAMNTORS(Lf 80Y! Source: personal fu nds ndid '
[ R e RS n e w dr e it mwi et i S et PRULE < 8. B DC ‘;e -
o
=
D)
)
VSUBTOTALS TAIS PERZOD THIS BABE. .. ««rrs.n1nnn.oosseserneor o o o e s e '
',U‘mus Taxs ’:R 0 ............................................
frm e ———— e ase——o—. ----,------..-----_------....-_-_-_______,,_______lfslj_o*oa_qpo ;
ITOTALS THIS PERIOD (last Page).......... A5 Fo o Reaann o IR Sy deagth |
PP e - . Al ol € VR Ayt @ - - iaded et Ll R -—-e--.o---u-u.-...-iq.
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IMcDonald for Senste Committee COO204337

|-

IMr. Sid McDenald
121% Timberlake Drive

\‘ !
W

Union Grove, AL 335175~

| {DATE INCURRED |
| TERMS >1 §/20/96 i

- W R D DD D e -

- - - - - - - -

------n----'---‘--‘G----anﬂ.“--‘...-----.--‘-_'-u--n-&.—---‘ﬂﬂ---ﬂ-ﬂ---‘..---.-n.-mi

r1nan: OF LOAM SOURCE (CR RECIPIERY) ™.

DATE DUE
6/20/96

e e -

{ CRIGINAL AMOURT ICUMULATIVE | BRLAMCE |
{ OF LOAN | PAYMENT TO DATE |QUTSTANDING |
] s 30 000.00 $ 0. OOI 8240,006.00
W ER S O AR T R D R A8 AR A W S e S8 I OB SN WU R AN L B ’
|Typa of Elacticon i
| t
i i ') Prismzy (X ) Runoff |

----—----------o-ﬁncnngnﬁ---—n--—u-n-m--—--—u--o-_n—----.n—-.-—--o--_—---n—----—n-wu----‘

| INTEREST RATE (Vapr) |SECURED |
! 0.00 | [ ] YES  [X] WO I

. - - - s A R S R D SRR T G D DR K Th AR L N D R A M D S AR D WS O T R A G WD S D R D e A S D W D e O e D e - e

UBTOTALS THIS PERIOD THAIS PAGL ............................................ !
If ........ .E --------------------------- -—----n---—------------—-u---,-_-“-lz-JEhs&!L---|
ITOTHED TR BRREOE  LEMME RIOS ~'« » o« < &+« 0 vs o awunranwessssnssssismeevenoitas I$ 3806,000.00 !

- - U D e AR A e W TS AR G S R U D Y D B -—--- —--od
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PROMISSORY NOTE

$150,000.00 Coune 16, 1906 ] =%
Msarshall County, Alsbemea

THE UNDERSIGNED, its succeseors of sssigns, for vaiug received,
promises o pay 0 the order of SIDNEY L. MCOONALD ("McDoneid™), sn
indhvidusl, his heire or assigns, the sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand and
No/MO0 Doltars (3150,000.00), without interes! theraon, peyable upon demand, &
the office of McDonald located st 113 South Main Street, Arab, Alabama 35016,
or at such ofher place or piaces as the holder herso! may from time o tme

designate,

Deamand, protest and nolice of protest, snd all requirements
necassary % hold the undeacsigned lisble ars heraby waived by the undersigned.
This note contains the Al and complete expression of the sgreemant and
covenants relsting 1w the sudject matter hereof and shak dDe construed in
eccordance with the laws of the State of Alabame.

THIS PROMISSORY NOTE shall be deemed effective for aff
purposes as of the date first written above.

IACDONALD FOR SENATE CAMPAIGN,
a >olitical committee

,2@—4‘27&»7

sumpl.m
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. WEATE,T A OWREBSE = TS S BBV EEOD S = REED WSS S 9D S @ -
Jismy Bedo Bobo Ergimsering, ine ¢C/17/99
P.0. Box M Preaident
Arsh, AL %018
ipt for [(2]RunOff Aggregete 1TD > $1220.00
David Bridgas Chanduler Modile Remas Q67209 $160.00
400% Morros Atreet . Tnecutive
Guntersvilie, AL 33976~
n«:np: for [RjRunDfR Aggregate Yid » $300.00
Karry B. Brock, IIR Self-taployed ouzuu
101 Channall Drlve Investment Broker
Kuntsville, AL 35801-
Recaipt for [X]RunOf? Awroq.u D > $1007.00
e PTG OERERESSE e T EATAERE RS EAER e S s ,e e W T S S T T L L T T T o
@ Michasl Sryea Self-imployed 86/10/%¢ $1000. 00
2 Office Perk - 613 Cullmen Ad Attorney
Areb, AL 133018~
\:occ.t’t foe (X}PhesOff Aggregate YVD > 01600.09
I - Gainse Durden
e oy Rt. 2, Box 161-@ Retired
Scmerville, AL 33470-
Receipt for (X)RenOf2 mrmu ¥iD » $208.00
/:Jn Burke, Jr uu- lq-ﬁ /L8798 sicco. 00\”
/1301 5th Avenue N Car Cealer
Birmingham, AL J3320%9-
: \!:colpt for (X)Ruabgs Aqqnqau YTO > mm oo
;’ ¥.J. Cabaniss, Jv Pracision cnnam. 26714794
3812 Ferast Glen President
@ Birmingham, AL 353213-
Receipt for [X]RunOIf Rggragate YTD > $500.00
Louis Cacdinal, IX1 Thorton Farrizh
B & 273% £. Coleanisl Bx Investaent Broker
Mon.gomezy, AR 36111~
. Receipt for (X]RunOif Aggregata 1TD > $300.¢€9
D.H. Chaney Seli-Toployed
281 Righland Rstail Business
Union Grove, AL 35173-
Receipt for [X)RunOff Aggregate YTD > $300.00

el R P R D D e e T L Y

| . SUBTOTAL of Réceiple This Page......

S SRR PPBS IEE AR T E DS S-S .- e - -

TOTAL This Period
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140§ T riielion v for cemsovial guljiase, evheg
adurygn of ’nlm oumites t¢ @IS60 ezt ridng isne (sur el onamdctes.

Nu - . e e - - - u;—-”*‘-m----

n-uu. utz-u : mt Lom /oo /YT

- FL RN T - - e e8P ® ® ® SWs a

nqn- u.. l-oll-mqu 08/120/9% $332.00
209 hnm::.m Baise

Girminghes, AL 13223

fsceipt for (X)Rundff Aggregate YT » 3333.09

- .‘P-“---.o-—------mmhnc--t-.-u.----“-.*---n.o—.---.t“”.“.-o.--.---v-----

cu:m-u 06/710/9% $500. 90
1‘ Retirea
Jnxn rove, M. 32178~
Recelipt for (4)RunOff Aggragete YTD » 5530.00

B O RS T T RAETE - I N BETRRS P CEATCE P AT RATEEDCC PO NBE R R WSS -

R.C. Chimenhall 8sli-F-pleyed DE/27/%4 300,20
F.C. Bom 647 Soghk Manufacturing

Fort Payna, AL 33947~

Recoaipt for [X)RunGfE Aggreaate SID » 8300.00

A - - . L L R R R o L P B 2 T ED T R L L L E R L B B L B o bk ...---.--ll----.----.-u--—-dr“-.-‘ﬂ'.-\\- r’ “
osuph Chorba, Jr Self-Buployea 08/1%/9¢ $i0Ca. 00
P.0. Drawsr 378 Construgtion S e
Gunteruviile, AL 35974~ ? H
> ipt for [X)RumdZ{ Aqgzegets YTO > $1150.00 ..4/ .
@ Raid Christophar hll-boloy.d 06/147%8 8200.¢00 B
. 2412 Mountain vuu Prive Physician

§ Dimminghas, AL 35243~

y Receipt for [xlumo:! Aggregate YID > $200.0C

Alar Clarhk Fieot Hetional Life ‘nsug 06/147% $309.00
1133 Lakes nz. Inaurancs Agent

Birminghas, 35244~

Receipt for (X]RunCff Agqr.gsata m > $300.00

-

O AW G PG A A R T S WD W R T W .- WEE S @ o PRGBS G @ S wln Ol e RN eSS e
, Lawrence Clark lou ~Employea 06/10/9¢ $500.00
ol (2 803 Easex R Attorney :

=

O

&

Birmingham, AL 35332~
Receipt for (X]RunOff Aggregats YTD > $500.00

Loonie Claxk | 96/15/9% $£309.00
$754 Mallard Lade Orive Petired \

Birminghes, AL 13344~ ] 3
Recaipt tox [X]AunOfR < - Aggcegate YTO >

| ¥
SEFRT D GWEE SRS - - -— -

Charzles : 0:8/13/94 £500.00
3116 Overhill Road Retired

Bimmingham, AL 33223~ A

Receipt fee [X)Auncff ° Aggregata YID > $73%9.0¢

- - - Ammaa - T E® e

SUBTOTAL of hoolpn This nq......h 84333.00
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SCAETILE A . JTONEIIRS RECEIFTS : a.én 19

g Contribugions frem Mvmluluum POR LIME WUMBER 33 (8 (i)
TCAaAmmenn® e VPO Be P RROPE - B OGMPINS > PO P BMES T IS S EN e R TCG I @ s @@= -
WAME OF COMIIYIER(4a Fell
NcOoaaid for 'ua.n e-m!... (- k1P 3ig

-----c-e-o--“ BEOUATBRBEASERE - - ARV CODOR TP PO OO AR BFE P CT OGRS TRl GwES =

Imu‘mﬂlncmq-hmlumnmmm
mm‘ Mitiag cOMMTibutlons oF fon OronEPElSl FerPpaDes, cibtos SRER WSieg LAS WD and
ativens of emy pebiticsl emaltteon 86 oplivic eomaributions frem Ol sanisngs .

PR CE L ERELEE LL T TS Ty e L L - Sk L L L L T T T T T X T T e e R

ull Raae Rame of Employar ete Amount
Mailing Address Occuo-uu /DD YY

chezlss Claytem, Jv Uajted Emvsaters Life 0€7/15/98 $250.00
2330 Caatae oo® Insguianee Ageat

Birniaghan, AL 35123~

Raceipt for (K}tamOff Aggregate 110 » $250.00

-.’-.---t---- - -- LR R 2 2 R R T NP P EEE DR R R R TR R Rl ol o
Ross Cohen 06/19/9¢ $1000.0N_ 5 B
3374 Spring YVal Retireg BH

¥ oy Swed
: ‘\tmm, AL 38223-3426

Receipt for (Y] PuaOCR Aggre jats YYD > $1000.29
Jana Comer
3152 Fina NI foad HoneBahey
Birminghas, 38213~
¥ Raceipt for (X]RunOff Aggregata YTD > $%00.00
& penald Comer, 112 Self-Templayed
¢ 3152 Ridge Ricdgs Road Businese Executive
Birmingham, AL 33313
ucupt for (X)RunO2f Aqqroqmt- Yo > $500. 00
Iobtzt Copeland 83 f-Employed QCIIQIH . $200.00
1101 Verncn Road Phyaicien
La Grange, 3% 19320~
keceipt for [X!untff hggregats YT D » $400.00 \
{rym Corx Onaonu Yelephons Coapeny 06/21/9% $1000.02 \‘& :
/o8, Box 323 Executive / k-1
Cneonta, AL 35121- el N
Recsipt for [X)Rualfif Aggregate YID > $1600.96 "
L e e e L T T T mrresoce L e -..---.-o--n----aan-----nn—--—~----J—H\ ;
. .C. Corr, Jr Crecita Telephona Cocmpany 0€/17/9%% $1000.00 N
/ ».0. Box 550 Bectit | ¥ \ &
Onecnta, AL 35123~
Receipt for (X]RunDEC Aggregate YID > $1000.00
L e . T I e e L T Tl YY)
Darrell Cottle Sel f-Bmpl DGIHI" 3230.00
P.0. Box 8320 Marufacter
Arak, AL 3%01&=
ﬁ."oipt for [X]FunOEf Mqroq&u T » $250.00
ruuup Crain Federal Acofing Co.
F.0. Box 701 Presidant
Gadaden, AL 33%i2-
Recelipt for [X]RunOff Aﬂnvute Y?n > $800.00

T

resrs® $4750.C0

«aw tI-ll--..ull..!-llbll.,
- -

R e WD -




! A _
SCHISULE A 280 MECEIPTS ’ mag 9 or !Y

Ceatribusions frel Individua L8000 FCR Lisg maomps ills) o
- - D@ O e @G D GBS TR O @ O S -SRI = e SR o e e P R e R s

BT CMMITTE8{4a Full)
McDonald fex fenete Commity too CokNI£3 DY

e B TP T X T Sevam e L e e

um&-wh-ual—nﬂunmmmu-uu'.‘..'”-u.
s sorpeges of talielelay EMirikviiens 6F [oF S eRRii) MuPeoss, SLhes Lhem weidy LBE WEES X
addross of ooy polisiesh esamitios *@ oslicit smndr Dwliens fess sveld comadtles.

L L R e L T L R TR 2T e L L L L L e L I O
Full Name Hamo of Cmployer Dete Amo.nt
Meiling Address Cceupation M/DLSYY
?n-n---—-c----.------“.--.-.----o....ﬁ.--l-----“-o---.o-“-.nnyaaq-...--.---o.«-on.
/Claude Dorning Seli-Laployed 06/15/96 $1000. 20
518 Adamg Stiest Trarvel Aqemi 1_1(
Auntsville, AL 33801~
Roceipt for [X)RunOil Agqregate YTD » §1000.09 pr
\ .¢-----.--uu-------..ﬁ‘.----...--------.ﬁo‘m#A-------..-..----- ----- A SEseRE T G- - - -
Deason Cunagan Solf -Employeat CE/19/9¢ $23%0 0
103 wiiliamo kve, Ste 1421 Prysician
Huntsville, AL 33601~ =
= Recoipt for [X)RunOff Aggregate YTD - $25¢.00 .
: Brant Durbin S~l{-Cnployed 6/1377%¢ 2203 ..
- R 196 Fire Tower Rosd Fro- "arapher
- Somerville, AL 39470-
- HReceipt tot (%) RunOf? Aqg:o;ltc YT > $735.00
i IR oo DN, lllu'd, Je 08/24/36 310CC 2
> 300% Smyex Road Ra” .:ed i
- @ Birmingham, AL 335216~
o nocnpr. for (x]lunott Aggregate YID > $1800.00 :
~ B ©  iet tntinger Self-Eaployea 06716798 $500. 20 :
' 624 Scuth Memozicl Phwy Cevoloper
Runtaville, AL 35002«
Receipt for [X)RunCEf Aqqugot- Y"D > 3$5%00.00 r &
Marths Ferguson o871 7/9%8 $1090.C0 =
2518 Onion Grove Road Homama ker ;
‘ Union Growe, AL 3517%-
‘Rocoxpt. for (X)RunOff Aggre jate YTD > 31060.00
Michael Ferguson Fe:juson - Williemo 08/17/%8 81006.00
6046 Frisndship Road V.P.
Union Grova, AL 33178-
Receipt Inr [X]RunOf¢ Aqqnqau YTD > 3200C.00
Randal} rugum ruqu-un - Williame ce/17/98 $1688.00
2318 Union Grove Rd Presidant ‘
Unien Grove, AL 35173« ,
Receipt for [H|jRurQff Aggregate YTD > $.000.00 |
Joseph fine l-‘lr'.c. Goddl.t & Assoc., Ia Oil 4798 $1000.00 !
P.0. Box 138 Chairsan
Howt gomery, u.] e R, S
I ecaipt for [X]RenO Aggregate 7TD > 1000.
‘é‘g-m -------------- - 2!-" ........... o S — B e L e T
.* SUBTOTAL of Receipts This FPage............c.c0nees RN E TN e s REE RN T > $72%0.0¢
TOTAL This Period............ SRS G g e e A e Y B >




Attachment ¢ -
age || of .

4

CHEOULE A L 5ED ABCRIPTE ' ace s or 1S
Contributions frem Inddwidus g eond o8 LiaE WONDER [1(e) 1
B N T L rr 7 T T T rrey S b L it i b L R e L R A
NAME OF CONMITTER (iR Puilij

McDonald for Seaste Commitias CO03I04IRY

---------- PP ASDEVRER T OGO SYPRBENG - ERERD CETE - AR AN BN AT B AR EES YU A TR SRS W R EREE -GBS - W

Ay \alerestizn topied fren Cush BePerie fee R 00EMe e~ ol BG 80l8 3 vend by sey pevess fer
s purpsoss of osliciting st ribulions 57 Tee ooumpuoial Puiluodes >1lhey "BOS wolng LAD sess ond
ctdrosn of Amy peliites) semmitten $% ealieit comtrifNtiend (ren surh cEnialao

e e T T Y TR TR T Y Rl i Y e e L R T T upeapipe e

full Heme Hems of Cmployos Dste Smou: "
Melling Addreas Occvpation MM/ ODIYY
_. Schuyler Gant 06/24750 31360. 29
{ 1016 lhnbonuc'n gg:?’: flonensker
Birminghan,
1 Receipt for [X)RunOff hgqregate m > 83606. 06
/.;oh. Gant, Jv “lf'ﬂ.lq“ 06/10/9% $1000.
B 1018 Weathartea Cirvle AR zorngy
Birminghsm, AL 3522)~
- Receipt for (X]RumOff Aqgregate YTD > $1000.60
. -.----.-..-ﬂ-.--ﬁ.“.--.--.-------l..-----—--.-.G..ﬂ-_”_.---‘-.--K---..-..----..----.--.
. R.5. Geddie, Jr Seit-Taployed 06/12/ % $1300.20 B—
* 6115 Eathmoar Drive Fublications ?
Mont ry. AL 36117~
‘Receipt for [X)RunOEl Rhggregate YTD > #1000, oo
D L Ly L e L N e Sscamwn= T T e PR -
e Carl Cessler Self-Employed 08/27/5% $:1500.22
: 2229 Briazcliff Nd Physician
; BET w@ Huntsville, AL 33801~
& Receipt foxr [X!RunOff Aggregate YTD 3> 41000.00
/{ a Gillis Se.f-Tmployed 06/21/%6 51000.00\ &
B 0 eth Avenus South Advartising B i
e EAanhn. AL 35222- K B
- ‘Receipt for [X)RunOff Aggragate YTD > £1000.02
' L & Ty pe e p—————— A e L T T TS RS pSRRRRR R T 2
- C.C. Gloverx Sali-vYoplaywd 08717798 $:08.00
_ B == 1203 Broadway Ava W Farmax
Cullman, AL 150553~
© Recelpt for (X)PunOff Aggregete . " > £200.00
! Gugcty Gum Seli-E ployea OCIIOI” $230.30
Governor's D thysician
W @ Huntsville, AL 358031~
Recaipt for [X]RunQff Agzregate YIQ > $200.00
o LR L L T R R Y L R R L TR R L B e L R B SOV ABE @Y ®S - - L L L e R L e e e e T T T R L 2 L L R R R Al
Hubert D. Hagan Courmond Ce 0d719/9%6 22%0.29
o 304 Glen Osks Executive
Jasper, AL 15501~
Receipt lor [(X)RunCtf Aggregats YTO > $7586.00
--ﬁ---.u----..-‘----.QQ--—-.---..--.-n---‘---U--nn.--..-. ---------- EE R R R L R E L R L R
W, L. daslisey, Jr “alsey Distribution OQIMI“ £50q.272
P.0. Bon 22 Freasident
Huntsville, AL 338504~
faceipt for lllhw!! Aggregais YIQ > $500.00
SUBTCTAL of llocol.pu This Page......ccnv veaswaabsan e N BRSSPSR > $6250.00

Ll T T P L L L L T L L e e N L e P T R L DL Lo h

TOTAL This Pericd...ccovcscsasrannsasnnses . N e e SRR S L W e E

. - Seasceswene seow®
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McDenald fes Sensto Oumadtdes CHEIG43D)

ER LT 2 LY 1A

R T T EY 2 ¥ T UL Lt T

bl S R b B R T N B A —————————————

foun such Bparts in) Setsnewl) sy et 39 il o wied by ady paress fev
suNribiions ov fer STMICIZiol PuNPase. CileT MNem weis? Ghe Swue and
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Nany of r Pato Imarzat
Oacmts«:u” MR/0D/TY

Mile Nemm

179 Ras Rd
Diouwntaville, AL
Recelipt for (X)RunOfE

b

Raomn Cadinet Shep t8/18/7%8 3$29%9.00
Oweel

Aggregate YID » 9230.00

e D L Pyt e ——

P L E T T

¥alter Kanoy, B8F.
?.0. Dzawge 1337
Hamiiton, AL 35570-
Recelpt for mmﬂ

Selt-Enployud 0a/21/%4 3256.00
Insurance 14

Aggregate YTD » $590.00

o L T e e el L L L ——

Jos Iannchunu:lns
1931 tickery ELll Dw
Arasb, Ai 35016~
Receipt for [X)RunCff

reaee A M TORTEAESEEASP R C O SAS e . - oS RSN REAET RABE TGRS - -

11l Barber:
4 ?;.m...”‘i{' 35293-
for (X)aunof{

Turner BeTeregas, Inc. Q6/10/79€ $130.C0
Sales

Aggregate Y70 » $420.00

$1000.00~._ 5.

il
R

Salf-Exploysd 06/107%

Construction
Aggregate YID » $1009.00

Receipt for (X)MamOff

T selt-tuployed 248.9%0

hysicise
quﬂo e » s«n.oo

L o

Joha Rarrell

1400 Park Place Tower
Sirmingham, AL 35303~
Recelipt lor {X] RunOZf

Robert l!auu

P.O. Box 2600
Decatur, AL J35602-
Receipt for [X)RunOff

cnsemec--

T Selg-tepiewed 2309, 00

AZtorney
Agygz oq:u YT0 > $1520. oo

Seif-Caployed
Attocney

MmO TES R SEEBE® B6 -

06/24/96 730.00

Aggregate YTD » $1000.020

e L L R e L R R T T T LY P T P PR TR T T L Rt ]

Robert Harxie
P.0. Boz 2489

Decatur, AL 3!003-
Receipt for (¥)Ganesal

- s -

Salf-Employed 06/24/9¢ $2%0.00
Attorney

Jame® Rarzuff
0460 Ryan Road
Mont £y, Ak 38117~
Receipt tog IX)PunOff

SIlt-m. 26/21/9%¢ 3%0.00

Insurance 1]
Aqgr-gan ¥To » $300.00

- .- .- Lt B R R L B T cerccseccscesesvasa

- e

SUBTOTAL c! Receipts This !ngo

$3393.20
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RAME 0F COREETTIN(Ln Ml :
chonald fex SonARe mnm Mn? : S y

- W A SR . - - *OT DO snm wPa -
Auy LaDearasied m-"-ﬁﬂ“mm afy 9 09 ssid or waod By eny posesn fev
e prpason e Seoly it 0 o for smsesuial Ferperts, e*hee tiom ceing e e snd
muqmmum; APAEERS (e sutlh FumdiSes.

eowe == o uwesOPRG B E STES s »E B SDE - > P~

! |

Pull Name s o . Nama of Ceployer Dets
n.u.uq Addx 958 Occupation : /IS
*emes - - - - R e S DAY SN S G S G DT - -
John Theaaa Mdartley . : Selt-trpisyed 08/23/% $599.00
417 KeClung Ave Mhysician
Bunteville, AL 35801-3
n-:-an for [X)Muadff l'rmu e > $300.¢0
Byatt umu : . Buskell, Slaughter, Yousqg 06/19/0¢ $100¢. 00
4 Chezokoe hd : ARtoraey
Birminghaa, AL 35223
Roceipt fer (X]fumOf Mpgregate YFO > . §1000.00

sEsameeen T T TORNAN S e -~ SN EE T aBE S ~ ORI D DR = S s .S EGE B S5O0 PSS T - -

Kelly Hawk 0£710/%¢ B1206.00

s li:::d- Bomens Ler
Union . AL 33178
Recaipe toc [X) RunOE 8 Aggregata YTD > 81000, 00

lcott DELTACON 06/710/%4 $.509.20
N . Exgcutime
'Unlon ove, H, 2178~
lhcoxzc fox (X]RunOff Aqquqnc Yem > $1900. %0
- e - DS " .- - L R e L A e o o il

Frank Zawe Zalf-teployad C8s21/% $71%8.00
195 Rand Mwe Phyeiciam
Huntsvillg, AL 39801-

keceigt for (X)Gemeral Aggregats YYD » $1000.C0
Rancy Nawe S6/21794 $25%C.20
2 "™ 10% Rend Ave Nosusa koo
Runtsville, AL 35801~
k ©  poceipt for [X]RunOff Aqqroq..u YTD > 82.0.%0
» ,--"'l“ -------- S A TR R S R S D W e - - ST R e D R T A W e WD WD W W U W W .
o /I.otnn Hembres, Jr Hemoree BuieR, ine 06/16/94 $1000.00
A 24223 Eagle Mountain Roed President
W £\ Guntersville, AL 295978~
. ipt far (X}PunOff Aggregate YTD > $1000.00

- e R - eSS RRPTOBBE e BRERARERAe s A BORR G SO Ge nE AR LI PETG W T -

Roy Mllldlz. o , ' 06/33/7%¢ $300.02

2% River Qake ﬁ . : Retired

Cropwalil, AL H- §

Recelipt for [X]PunDEL Ag3regate YTD > $300.00

------ e e S SNSRI PR ERTFRBWMIS e e AT ECAAT AT ASTTRTE AL AABTTLIB D DOEAGFUTDONOBROCD MG EWE W -
Harzy Hophing . ; : . 06/15/%6 3%06.20
L8090 Moodereat Rood ‘ Matired

Birainghea, AL 395200~

Peceipt for [K)RunOff Aggrejate 'nn > 9300.0¢

B R P TR R L LR L L L L L B Bl Rl R b R R E W W e W W W e S Tl WU W W W . e
‘“mn Df m‘”. n‘. '.q.‘ ''''''' IR R L R R R R RN N l..n.lll’ ‘moo
mﬂl' POTilotl.socosnnnassans TN T TR ¥ ey sssTRsAEsasensnenEnssnsanaad




scREDURS A | b § A89 apcCT:irYS
Contzibutions frem mvm: PORD FCR LEING rEmmes 11 (sk())
SerssveaedeeSBRm LR T T P L DL Sl L DR ¥ Y R X T R T o e e e L L T
HAE OF COMBITTER LS

MeOenald fos Bonste hﬂitu (5 3 1D3 )

-----—-u-; T - ‘-—"'-Om-.-q-..---;v;.DU--o..c;.;..-“;;;.;..-o.o-“-.-o--..:-
Gl pegyaeon of tolciag aanCribetione &5 fod cimmpsvial yuraeeus. *tior Shan Bing tDw osmp and
wttverh b wm wERLier te col sl camislindiine Crem sweh commities.

Tull Kane , #ene of Employes Date Agbnunn v,
salilng Addieas ’ Ocsupation /00 TY

@ s GBns OGP RRNBUI AR NPRODEES e ™ 2ol U PRER TS all w  TOERDS P PPORT D~ = EEL LT T T T T T Rl bt b R

Ted l-n.d! BEa 08/15/99 5500 (1]
£.0. Dem 2332 Ezecutive

Sirningham, AL 55201~
Recaipet for (X)RunOtf Aggregats ¥YTD > $507.00

P L L L L L L L L L L L e T T BedEGamEn® e - - -

J.R, Kimsey G8/10/%8 $20¢.30
1079 Meritage Oriva Ratired
Guntarsville, AL 3%976-
Receipt for [K]RunOEf Aggregsta YTD » £200. 090
Shelbie Xing 087277948 +1820.53
417 franklin Streat Hesemaher
#unteville, AL 335301~
Recoipt for [X)RunDEl Agqregace YT > $1000. %0
Shelbie King 8/ /96 $1000.0C¢
517 franklim Btrect Mommuod b
Huntsvilile, AL 35801~
Recsipt for (X|Primacy AQgrogete YTD » £2000.5%
J.A. Enapp, Jr 94/1%/%¢ $206.00
3809 wWilii Cirele Ratired
Rirmingham, AL 35343~
Raceipt for [X]RunOff Aggregste YID > $300.00
Crarles Langford S0l f-Employed O6/i6/9% $IN0.00
4005 Mildwood Con:irecter
Guntersvilla, AL 35976~
Receipt for (X]RunOff Aggzogete (TD » $400.00
Ham Lanier €6/20/9% $1C00.00
P.O. Bex 510 domamacar
West Point, GA 31§33-
Raceipt for (X]Rundff Aggragats YTD > $1000.00
Cam B. Lanier, III 4, 06/20/98 $1003.00
P.0. Box 310 President
tlnc Poinr, GA 31833~
eceipt for unm“ Aggregate YTD > $1000.00 Ll
Davig lLee Kaystone Pooda, Inc 08/10/9%6 $§502.00
139 Ridgewood Cirele v.2.
Unien Grove, AL 3317%-
Receipt for (X|WunOff Agereqate YTD > $7%0.00

10133948

460
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SUBTOTAL of lgcolpu mo Page....... B s A e TP PR senassne > 38°00.00
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mw Higheaunls iy ot ¥ cell o0 eeed by sy gussen fo.

cavapibed beas ¢ 147 GUIDEOEA. PAPUNRS, ctiuy thar w0isg Wie GRas s
tonn 0 milals eomagiieticns fpuc swel erRivesn.

- pp— el e e —
' teme of Bapleyed Sete Amount
Ocoupat Lon 00/ YY
Timsthy Lee 4 , DELTACTS 06/13/% $210.06
:oﬂ R -uuy WTM 0 Selas :

- Y W . - P e e e e b kL b LT T o —
: Oesign, Ine 08/10/9%8 £400.00

fandy Lisa Tiasal

1306 Guntersville R Pregldent

A AL 33618~
u::'m for [X)RunOf2 Agqreqgete YD » 1500.00

- -m-.m---.--”----a.——---------“-------.‘-—-..-- B B TR L ——
- - -

Jemes Lowder Colenisl Real Brate 0e/24796 $1000.00
3332 ltut!o:: ek bt CEO
Montgomar -
Keceipe tzc (2] unOER Aﬂﬂq.l. Y10 >
GID Baxth Pariey Owner
AL 313018~
M&l for (X)PRunOff Agqgregate YTO > $300.08

- - w S

et L s SRR T L L R ek

ftove Mertia Maztin Stuedeman & m. wum
2700 My 203 8 Actorney
Bsite #3219 "

AR 3329%-3802

‘mm Hacchowd

solf-tapl
?.90. Doz 098 Disiribetion
Floreace, AL J)26€31- SEAE0. 06

P L R e T R T X

lcll-wﬂ’?“ 06/21/14 $1%0.09
Distribution

3230 .20

SeeseSsGLNen nw - ------.__‘

G8/0%/26 sic06. od>
Agyregats YO > $10G0.62 U"

.---.--...-.---.-nu.-..o.“.

“ﬂMﬂOMO 'm"""' cabosssnsmennrnsns assasensad

Ll e T 2 B s b R Ll i
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Lt Ta s

4B~
w cu (0} BenOL S

04s20/%4 $1000.00

B e LA G D W - NS ® S . =

t
n"um Circls
Oniox Crovs, AL 33178e

Recaipt for (M)RemCdf

04/09/ %4 81000.06

hggrogats '!'N - $1009.00

eocascnns=e

¥esley McDonsld
i Eaierils
Receipt for (%] RunOe

NIG Wl‘;;‘ $1060.00
Asiretieilion Assistant i

Aggregota YYD » $2602.20

Loy McGreder

2% Twie Oaks Driwve
Eloentsville, AL
loeun fer uuu-ou

3sex-

T e GO O SN e S =D

o a1/
Det iped

Aggregate nn »

FELT LR LT

$300.90

- .

Courtnay
P.C. BDom 349

Arab, AL 33016~
u-:clpe for [R)RuaDef

oa-uw luuot

720 9th Atrset R
Arab, AL 33018~
!unlpt zu mmc

Junlcy mnnm

44 St. James
Huntsville, AL 335801~
Reaceipt for (X)]RunOff

CEABSe . -®o-

Morris
102 :utuol kln
Floremce, AL
Receipt for tx]ﬂ“

- . e o

.4, Grenged 08/12/98 $200.06

Balae
Aggregata YYD » 5200.06

---‘-_--.-m_--‘_...-m-b--.-.—eoo-w;;,“ ‘zcc- oa
fatired

Agyregats Y70 > $350.00

e @EEe - SPETREE . ARRLETREE D A NOREL BOGCEART T HRNDDUMB RS S

Alensnder's Jawelry 08/14/%8 $230.00

Premident

Rgoregate YID » $309.06

coeaeEEeErieRfetrsee e NP BPCRD ¢ B ONPOERE B REGOE SN DS oo

Eiressity of Gurth Alada 06/15/9%€ nso 02
Pvalesser

Ageregste YID > 9332.60

Sarry Wullias
2800 6th Btresat
Tuscalooss, AL 33401~
Receipt for (R)Reacff

cerececcsnnees

sm“ “' “w m. m..gvnn-lul!.nooncll‘-ll-oton-uqnnuc

b DL R e R

E L L “l ‘.
Mtornay
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ICHIDULA RECE1 P8 ok 36 or I
Mtut" ‘l- Endy Fogoens FORt LIGR SmES 21'0) (1)

- m W Lal - W e o COCRED AP RGP BV AR TS -

NAME OF mmcu Feld
Hchonald tog lﬂl“ Campittee COO304LN7

P L E T T BERC AN T FUSNE I OBDC S LI PTDURNEN PO DT DE T DS =SB o PV S BRSO P @D

wmmmnwmhn—unmhu&luﬁnnmmm
sho puaguced of 0olsetsing senisihulicns o (of sommereltll Pur 0000, MANS SBES walmg SAF WiW oad
qummuumuu-—u”l-“-nm

full Naae Hage oi Dapleyes Aneunt
Hailing Addreac Occugation wwn
- W S D . - N WD e -G BEN S PPV EETDIVER S OB BIOV P BB DS B e w -
Jack Powass Rark Powers Assecistes 08/10/% $300. 00
1500 Wyath Deive Sales
B Gunteseville, AL 39578~
aocupt for mmu hgeoraogats YTD » $300.00
Iu Rankin Selt-Lrploved 08/10/9% $250.°
2.0. Drawax £ Insurance Ageat
Decatur, AL 39403~
lmlpt tez (X]RunOLE Aggregata YTD > $2%0.2¢2
0 T.L. Rast Johnoon-mulcy- 08/71¢/% $7%9.:29
1301 Hiliock B7F Real Eetate Agunt
Birmingham, AL 395213-
Receipt for [(X]MunDfE? Agqregeta YTD > 875C.C0
© will Raviifg Self-Enployed 06/31/94 $508.00
3944 Torest Glem Dw Attorney
U» Bicaisgham, AL 35313
= Raceipt foz (X)kaf? Aggzegata YYD > $500.09 A
Latce Ray 06/19/98 $3000.0 folll - |
4349 Remmreaw Orive Retired .
umm AL 32213~
& .L ipt fox {xxmu Aggregats YT > 51006.0¢
- Merriti Sobbins 08s21/9 $202.00
F.O. Dramar 430 Ratired
o Few Mops, AL 33760-
Recaipt for [N)lkualtf Aggregrte YiJ > 3200 .00
§ " Thomas Ross Salf-Fuploved CE/23/9¢ $550.:2
2 913% ¥Narrenton Road Construction
2 T cuntersvilis, AL 38878~
 Heceipt for (X)RunOff Aggregate Y70 > $500.00
. e -—w - - PR = A O e T - .- - e L LT Y —-—--‘-"'-*;;3_1
Willism J. Mushtes, III 0€/29/% $1000.0
O | 2.0. Box 1806 Retired o
bicaingham, AL 35202~ g
Receipt for [X]IRunOff Aggregate YTD > $1000.00
William Samford, M Sanford & Debeola 06/1d/9¢ $1000.00 H—
723 B Feirviow ?ﬂ.!- Attornay
. hc-r:hr (X)) Fandff Aggregate YTD > $1060.90¢ _,-—J
B b SUBTOTAL of Recelpts This Pags.......... cvannSuenen LTI TR ansa? §3%00.3
- TOTAL Thie PRI s vt risnsvasirsiansonasreniss e S A RA R AR S EE S § s o>
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: Pisin201 90 Lo TR Iudd mum P sonk soettlion,
Fell Sema e U g ot Wome of uum T Deke " Ameent
meiling Aodvess '~ |- Sy | Scevpat \an ; B/ 0O/ TY
eSSBS P P - - - - DB E® e w- - —re . DG A A A - -
Slizabeth o i - o8/ C/94 9%0.00
::mm’ ﬂ: ’ - ) $ A «  omcsehes | .
Receipk for [X)]Runsif . Aipgrogete YID » §19%.0¢
Wenry Simpsen Salf-imploped 04716798 §%0°. .20
1700 First Alabame Dok Mtornay
Birmingham, AL 352302-
Recelpe for [X)RunOff Aggregate YTD » $1%649.00
James S4 Self-Caployed 4/107% $1060.00
1700 lac Alasbems Bank Blag Attorney ‘
Birsinghan, AL 35292~
Iml.e tor mmﬂ qucu r'n > $200.00
: " ouw e Game Tims, Ine. 023596  91600.00 3
, T .. 133 Prossdunt >|O.'
WS Pect bayos, 3, 38967~ 'y
foe (X)M0ee Aggregate YYD >  §3000.00 i
@ Dessle By rpy $a1 - Suploysd st/1e/%e  5136.68
9.2, Som v Physicien
SBoas, AL 34957
Receipt Jexr [X)Pusdfg mrnmu !"l'ﬂ > #489.63
denald 33 l.ll-twuﬂ 3729798 $139.99
an P.0. Bax W Mysician
Boaz, AL 34937-
s Neceipt fos (X)RunOfi Agyregate \'TD > 3500.00
{Dinn Slaughter m 06/12/9% $1000.00
2942 Charokes Reed Hemdmosd® ooy W
Birmingham, AL 28522)-
Recelipt fon [X]}RunOif Aggregats $1000.09 Fr
Tillies Slscgnter - lws h-*-“' 0€/12/9¢ $1000.00
00 Ansowti ~ l-n Toverw 4 H
nmmu. e , e .
i Beceips tg.n!)m mu "o > 51000.08
S Bugmas o1 T 06/19/%6 $1600.00
e 2 s«n—-% rdh "hf Retirved "~
i !sm-ﬂg - /‘__]
& Receipe 7 Sewemta v > i080.00

su.m‘& &’ “ﬂw m. "ll.u ------- llllv.lh..l!.l‘-.lllllllltl.il't.’ S“COW
™ e T G - e e L o 2 T R T T TR Y Y R L T RN R LR XY
TOTAL This ”';“ I NI e tesassenBuNssatsaranenadP
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DULE A STEMIIRS RECR! TS VAR s o Y
?;:ll.‘llm fren individuale/Forsens FOR | IRE FNDER 1”.‘ '
-p--o-.-..---ﬁr&.;;;“m.“...-.o.-..-.-._,.m_.-.-._-___-_.‘_..'..--._- iy d
NAME OF Cosedl
t:Donald Cor Sonate Committos COBIDGINT

T R T TR BT E L it et L L e e I Y R L L - -

Y s fron sueh Bapott s " d ASEELe say ABL be told & casd Dy any perewm [ 7
- the puEPesed o0 selieliing contribwiions . (o7 MFENSSI0) purPecss, UMDY ithan urlog Ihe Bamn e

T stivvsy of emy palisies) commitiec 1® SBlieit ¢ o tribwiiens (7es vued ~oeRsLtes.
of AErEEEES T EEUN A RSN S CONGNDRCERN RGeS S TR E AR S s SR ST BB e ST R G RS SR B e 4w .
3 Full Nase Vaso ol Bmployer Dete Amcunt
W Mailing ASAreas 0 “upatiss ¥ DDIY Y
/ﬁ ne Saith 08 113/ 96 000,00~ &
2122 Nickery MT Circle Rat Lxed )
Birmingnam, AL 98243~ K1
Receipt feor [X]PFilmary Aggregste YID > 22000.09 /
Haury Smith sl n & Blaghas Ol'l?lu 3805, 00
2426 Micdlield Drive At: orney
“aortgomery, AL J8l11-
Recelipt fos (IIIMOR! Ajgreqate il > $402.C00
L g Mitch Smith Mitch Smith -avr:.ler 08/17/96 $500.00
308 Sth Ave SW Yer o
Culliman, AL 35088«
e Recelpt for [X]|RunOff Aggyregate 172 0 $429,.:
o G.L. South Sell-Laployes 6/17/%6 $500.20
¥ ¥ Re. 7, Bom 72 Physiciaa
Decatur, AL 2840)-
W  Receipt for (R]RundEe Agqraegate YD > $500. 00
2 @ Jow Steale Joe Stesl Real Estate e6/14796 $300.00
P.0. Bex 14399 Raal Rstate Agant
™3 Muncsville, AL 3381%-
q Receipe for [X)RunDff Aggragate YID > $505.00
Willena Stsele Selt-Gapleyed 06/24/96 2300.00
ew 110 Lily Flag Read Real Civate Agent
Huntsville, AL 33802-
¢ Receipr for [X)Rundet Aggrega*= YTD > $304.00

- - R T R S e N e R e W S e e e Y W W e

Todd Strange : .t -Employed 06/19/96 $10¢.090

2044 Vaughn Court Ja.e8
Montgomery, AL 16106~
T recoipt for [X]RunS?e Aggragate YTD > $3%0.09
0 M.W. Stuarz, 11f 0€/21/%6 $200.00
1708 Croom Criwve Retired
Montgomery, AL 36106~
Recaipt for [X])RunOft Aggregate YTD » $220.00
_Alincent Stuedeman Salt-T=ployed 0€/14/%6 $1000.00\ 5~
7 P.O. Box 35903 C.P.A.
Birmingham, AL 38239~ H-
\.;:colpt for [(X)Rundff Aggregate YTD » $1000.00 _/ X
coaer L B T 1 PR Y BUOEB USRS B R DG ®ww - . L L L T LY -, - - .- -
SUBTOTAL o NOOBEPRE THLS PP . icvtavvonssarssssmsnanasnasssessssons e aad $4800.
TOTAL Thls Poried..... SRS EE R T e s e e s A e e L Ak s s R e >

R ke L R R e L T
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SCHUDULE A £68 WECBIFTS T raes v ow Y
Centributlons (rem :-mm.ﬂﬁ.m FOR LIOR =uous )lie) s

e L 2 = L DT D LT DT Y-S B Y PR PRI Y YY) Ll X ] Ll X ¥ 3 -

HAMS OfF CoMMITTRR(ia Muil)
#cDonald fos Jenate Commistew COEIPINSET

e L P PR L L P L L YL L L R R P S R E T T R S L LY PR T TR L Rl L T TR PP B TR Y I ¥ Py

bmy talormatiss cupled feee Such Liperis o F1otmeoia eey ool 38 o=ld oo wiell Gy eoy peeves fuw
o gunpates Of SOlLSALing swatiliudiend or .of manereish Suvidess, otlae GAGD weiny ShW SEDP amf
adduect of amp paiisizel cuMREites 39 solicil comtribmlions (rab sesh Goowsittse.

LI T T Y T * SEBR AW L OD LA B LT AR ARVEFTVE AN ST RGN EON PO D POEPE P G-

Full Name daog sf Emplover Dot Asount
Mailing Address Oscupatian o /Ty

PEEE L LI Y R Y 2L L T ST T R R R LY DR LR R L LY P E R EREE I = O R L T R E TR 1 e e T TR,
Chacloe 2. Strurgesn Sail-0aplevall e8rs13/9% $909.09
2420 Apolie Circle Consultsant

pirminghem, AL 35326=

Receipt for (X]BuaCeg Agyregeate YTD » $300.08

‘---— "r eSSl eEAT SRR RArEP PO ISR DY ST RS REER BN @R RGBSR PE S SRRV E AR RGO EE G A R .. -
Lee Styslingez, J¥ ALYRCH 08/14/ %4 $1000.0
1260 Briacciif{? Rd Exacutive

Birmingham, AL 33223~

\ltcolpt for (X]BunOf® Aggrogate YTD > #1000.069 y
fud Sutter S.siness Council of Alaba C6/21/96 $250.00
P.O. Box €14 Executlive

Hontgomery, AL J6103-

Receipt for [X]RunDiZ hggregate YTID > $740.00

Marold Sylvest Syivess Farma Inc Ue/2179% uso co
1306 Thomas Ava frealident

Hentgoasry, AL J6lli-

Recaipt for [X)RunOff Aq.gu-qqu Yo s $300.00

J.J. Thaale WNIN
P.0. Box 2629% Ratired

Biraingham, AL 335268~

Receipt for (X)Rundef Aggregates YTD » $2%0.00

{whm Thernton € Cyvex Carp.

4019 Lucerne Ur. 88 Presicant

\ Funtavilio, AL 33802~

‘thelpt {oz (X)RunOff Aggregate YTD > 21000.00

Jl..my Thorton Szlf-Employed

i02 Scenic Orive Saias

duntsviile, AL 35301~

Recaipt for [X!RunOff A;qroq&t. YTD » $200.00
7 €.C Torbart, Jr Maynard, Cu.tt. & hssoc. 08/10/9%6

§11 Terrzacewpod Atrornay

Opelika, AL 36801-

ezeipt for (X)RunOff MAagregate YTO > 21000.00

Ester Turnar Solt-qlm 28/27/94 MO“ vl
6§93 Co., Ra 1413 Pharsacis®

Cullmanr, AL 35058~

Raceipt for (K|RunOf? Aggregate YTD » $200.00

SUBTOTAL of aocﬂpn Tnis Pago.. . UL $4450.00

----------------- e eETEene®

TOTAL This Pcnad..
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scHEOULE A ) 130 RICEIPYS : "lﬂ‘ w or Y
Concpiputions trea Indieiduslia/Pursons A L'mE MAPER . Lls
------.-.-—--.‘--.---.---..--.aoﬂo-.-.-.----..-.....------ ------ .'.-,.-.---------mw

NAKE OF CCMMITYRE (in Full)
vcDonalg for Semace Cammities C0930433?

.-------.s.‘i---...u.---.----utu----.--—---.-..cu--u---.-odnc---m-.-.-------'--"
Ay inlessstion capled (eon ouch Reperts o.d Moiearadis uay 98 B wold & wsed Dy g poveew o
e puspones of ooliefting Cenridu: lome wi a0 OCEALTILA. P TPOGER. *LAGE Ches niag Lhe "ema uad
sddvsad of emy pelitical coumliter to eo!isdi cmepibeltens DA Suwr® raEitLaO.

R L e L L e T

PR RS SR . . ...

Ffull Nese Hame of Lmployer Care Amount
Mailing Addresa - Osgupet b e/ o0AYY

Joha AntOA -uu Cheyaler e;. ;OI” $i00.%9
128 Rochy Mén Enginear

Union Growe, 35175~

Racelipt for IX)RunCE? Aggregate YTO > $330.00

Mark Wilkersonm ; ""::-'T:;;;" —‘-?.:: Go
p.0. Box 030 Ret  ced

vantgomery. AL 3610i-

Receipt for (X]AunOff Aggregate YTD » $5°0.°C

Times Williams Ferguson - Williams uu'hsl $1000.00 |
{40 Parches Covs Rd President

tnion Grove, AL J15175-

Receipt for (X)RunOif Agaregate YYD > %0.00

------—q-—--ooq--o--g---n----n--.u--.-o1«- wu------c--------.—--n------n.--—.-—'—to -----

Jenathen Hilliams eli-Employed G8s17/96 1600, 20
€0 ¥obd Rill Road rwuty Preducer

Daion Grove, AL 38175-

Recelipt for [(X)RunOff Aqqztgatc To > uaoo 00

Margueerite Willieme i ! 06717758 $:1060.00
440 Perchea Cove Noad Homsnaker

Unicn Growve, AL 33173%-

Recaipt for (X]RunOff Mqrﬂtto o > $1600.09

Winter ¥ilson s;;;:m‘“-:;ﬂ s 10/% $108%2.00
106 Ridgewood Cir Physiclan 4 o

Union Growe, AL 33178~ ‘J
ST W O o R 2
Caralyn Wright Cherckee Ridge Countn Ccl os/w/“ $75.30
10101 Conzad Drive Caordinater

Huntsville, AL 35%803-

Recelpt for !xllunott Aggregate YID > $27%.00

- -
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nAME OF coaluﬂnul Tall)
ncDsnald feg Bonats e—nm cH3243M

'.-.-...--“- _ .o.“...“...;-'.--oooua-;-.-4;;;-;--‘---..:-.. -00;;—-
e perpetes of oslicdiing emaributions ov lev seEmorelial prirymses, sther PRGNS widsg P ANy ool
sidwees of amy politiec]l cumnitten 00 soliclt centributhind (/em Nech soumdtlon.

rull Name Hame of Bmployer Cato Asmourt
Mailing Addrese Qecupation M/ 0D/ YY
Ansouth - PAG 08/19/96  $2300.00
P.C. Bom 11007
pirmingham, AL 33286
icdxpt foxr (X)RusOft Aggregats YTO > $3502.20 »
BallSouth -~ BAC QCI‘NN $2500.09

€00 Worth 1%h Screet 12th flcer

Birmingham, AL 35203~

Raceipt for (X)RunC2f Ag jregate VTD > #2C00 00

OPAC 36720796 $500.00
(A HMilticandidate Committes)

P.0. Bon 10246

sirminghas, AL 35202-024¢

Racelipt for [X)RumDff Aggregate YTD > $500.00
Food Merketing Inatitute - PAC 08/24/%4 $1880.00
800 Connecticut Ave, Sulte 300

Waahington, OC 20008~2701

Receipt for [X)AunOif Aggregate TIO > $1090.00

(‘---‘--4-.----.-“-..--“----n---.- - -

7. & G. 08/19/%8 noou.;'o\ pe

-

Ffedecral PAC
1901 6ch Awe @
2400 AeSouth/Narbsit Plaza

ceipt for [X]Rundff Aggzmu e > $9.00

Preservation Partners - PAC 06/24/7%8 51000 00
100 %atsr Street
Hontgomary, AL 36104~

EEE ety Ty ----/-

Feceipt for [X)RunOff Agy-egute YTD ) $2000.00
SC1 Systemg, Inec =~ PAC 06/24/% 55606. 00

2101 Clinton Ave ¥
Hunteville, AL 3380%-3007

‘Oﬂlﬂ for [X)}RunOfg mu T > $5000.00
St.li'm'lu._al Raceipta This Page........... SESARE b sEsmssmEEEnanE o . 81.\“00 oo
TOTAL THhis POSEAE: oo o s anssscrstsaannpbisasnsssssamindossnssssssse PRFPO A » $13%00.20
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Attachment ¢ 5 .
“Page 1 ofF 2

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D C. 2048)

RO-2

Philip C. Benefield, Tresasurer
McDonald for Senste Committee
215 Tivberlake Drivs

Union Grove, AL 35175

Identification Number: CO00304337
Reference: 12 Day Pre-Runoff Report (5/16/96-6/5/96)
Dear Mr. Benefield:

This letter is prumpted by the Commismion’s prelisinsry
review of the report(s} referencsd ubove. The review raised
guestions concerning certain information contasimed in the
report{s). An itemization follows:

-When a committee rsports receiving a loan from the
candidats, it is necessary to clarify whethex or not the
candidate used perscnal funds or bozrowed the mcomey from
2 lending Iinstitution or some other socurce. If the
candidate borrowed funds from & lending imnstitution, or
other source, please provide the name of ths lending
institution and the complete teriss of the loan.
Additionally, for loams from a iending institutiom, you
muei file an FEC FORM C-1 ( P3 att.nchad) ;nd a m o!

funda® is ltrlctly d-!in.dby Cc-ilslon Fegu
See 11 CFR $110.10. (11 CPR $§100.7(a)(1) end 104.3(d))

-When several loans nre owed to the same person or bank,
you must xeport each loan separately, including the
original date, the &mcant, the outstanding belance and
all other terms. These loane should not be combined

into a eingle figure. Plesse amand your report to
correct this problem. .

’ =-Scheduls A of your rt indicates that your e_ltt;;_
may have failed to file one or mors of the required 48§

hour notices regardisng ‘least minute® contributions
received by your committes after thn clm of books for

the 12 Day Pre-¥r Report. Lrl.l eﬁn
committee must notify cm-icuon, u writing,
48 hours of amy contribution of $1,000 or more rescelived

between two and twenty days boforc an elaection. These
contributions are then reported on the next repor:




fttachment § 5
Pgge 2 of 2

: to be filed the coummittse. To ensure that
the Commission is notified of last minute contribdutions
cf $1,000 or more to your campaign, it is recommended

that you review procedurws for checking
contributions :ncoivuluu

dnrimg the nmori-nticnl! t&ll

A writtea response or an amendment to your original report(s)
correcting the above problem{e) ehould be filed with the Secretary
cf the 3¢qato, 232 Hart Senata Office Building, Washington, DC
20510 within fifteen (15) days of the date of this letter. If you
need assis 6, please feel free to contact me cn our toll-fise
number, (800) 424-9530. Ny local number is (202) 219-3580.

Sincerely,

iy

Nick Pederspie
Reports Analyst
Reports Analysies Division
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Pritip C. Borefeld, CPA MEMBERS.

Michasl A Hamner, CPA e American incsane o
Certliad Pusle Astountmmn
& Alabamg Sociaty of

Liiks F. Wakon, CPA Corsies P uisic A

July 24, 1996

Mr. Nick Federspiel
Reports Analyst
Secretary of the Senate

Office of Public Records b4 2
232 Hart Senate Office Building e .,&
Washington, DC 20510-7116 r= .
w C£IF
In reference to: McDenald for Senate Committee g o
FED ID No: CO0C304337 a=x
Amendad Reporta Per July 2, 1996, corresp%iﬁagéiﬁ
1y ‘_.'g
Dear Mr. Federspiel: v

Aivu

Enclosed herewith is a copy of an amended FEC Peports as of May 15,
19396, June 5, 1996, a2nd June 30, 1996. This letter is to explain
why it is necessary tc amend the zeports. By copy of this letter,
I am submitting same to the Secretary of State of Alabama.

Your letters indicate that I failed to separately report each loan
on Schedule C made by the candidate even though they are itemized
on Schedule A, Line 13(a). Specifically, each of the above
mentioned amended reports merely add g Schedule C fur each advance.
Esch Schedule C indicates that the individual loan wez made from
the personal funds of the candidate. iNone of the loans required
any guarantees or ware generated by any institution. A copy of
each note is attached to the individual Schedule C. Althcugh your
correspondence of July 9, 1996, eGdcesssd the first two periods, it
is obvious that the June 310 report alac failed to indivicually list
each loan ¢cn a separates Schedule C.

v avivw ey §du

Your letter discussing the June 5, 1396, report indicates that cur

. committee may have failed to file cne or more of the required 43
hour notices. First, our accounting aseistant thought that she did

conmply. However, she was out of the cffice just priocr to the June

25, run-off election. All I can say 48 that we thousght we had.

The only reascn I can give is our bookkeeping lacked suificient

cdepth. Az a result, certain items may no:t havs been propecly
attended if one of us was not available.
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Hr. Hick redezspiel
Paga two

The enclosed amended report» oply ineludee those schedules which
have changed. All other achedules have Deen omitted as they do not
chenge in any maanec.

If you have any Juestions about thiz lettexr or amended reports,
planse coatact ma.

8ingeroly.,

Fchonald for Senate Committee

cCc: Mr. 8id KcDonald
Sscretary of State of Alabama

Enclicsuces

PCB/ 10

9562007038 |
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FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
WASHINCTON. D C 20463

A 30 9%
Philip C. Benefield, ®reasurer

McDonald for Senate Committee
215 Timberlake Drive .

Union Grove, AL 35178

Identification Numbei:: Ccoe304337

Reference: July Quarterly Report (6/6/96-6/30/9€)
Dear Mr. Benefield:

This letter is prompted by the Commission’'s preliminary
review of the repert{s) referenced above. The review raised
guestions concerning certain information contained in the
report(e). An itemization follows:

-Schedule A of your report indicates that your committee
way have failed to file one or mere of the required 48
i g | hour notices regarding “last minote” coatributions
' raceived by your committee after the close of books for
H’ the 12 Day Pre-Runcff report. A principal campaign
. committee must notify the Commission, in writing, within
48 hours of any contribution of $1,000 or more received
between two and twenty days before an election. Thase
contributions are then reported on the next rsport
required to be filed by the committee. Tc ensure that
the Commission is notified of last minute contributions
of $1,000 or more to your campaign, it is recosmended
that you roview your procedures for checking
contributions recelved during the aforeamsntioned time

pericd. Although the Commission ma ®
SpOnRe wigh Lo prov CONCern this ter

;mr
wil cons . (11 CPR §104.5(7))
o S
-¥our calculations for Schadule C are incorrect
(Orxiginal Awount of Loan - Cumulative Payment to Date =
Balance Outstanding). Additionally, each outs
loan should be itemized separately until repaid. Please
amend your report to correct these discrepancies.

am——

Any amendment or clerification should be filed with the
Secretary of the Senate, 232 Hart Senate Office Building,
Washington, DC 20310. If you nead assistance, please feel free to
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contact me on our toll-fres number (#09) 424-9536. Ky local
numbox is (202) 215-3580.




FEDERAL ELECTION comnssxoﬂ!“& %5’}8}“’"

999 E Street, N.W, SF(‘P"‘M‘ AT
Washington, D.C. 20463
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5
FIRST GENERAL COUNSEL'S m:ro&n
SERSITIVE

RAD REFERRAL: 96L-10
DATE ACTIVATED: 10/28/96

STAFF MEMBERS: Mark Allen
Eric Brown

SOURCE: INTERNALLY GENERATED

RESPONDENTS: McDonald for Senate Committee and
Philip C. Benefield, as treasurer

RELEVANT STATUTES: 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6)(A)
2US.C. §431(8}A)

GENERATION OF MATTER

The Office of the General Counsel received a referral from the Reports Analysis Division
("RAD") on September 26, 1996. The basis for the referral is the failure of the McDonald for Senate
Committee and Philip C. Benefield, as treasurer. ("Committee” or "Respondents”) to file fifty-three
(53) forty-eight hour notifications ("48 Hour Notices") for contributions received before the Primary
and Primary Runoff elections totaling $519,500: Before the Primary election, three (3) candidate
loans totaling $92,000. before the Primary Runoff election, four (4) candidate loans totaling $38C.000
and forty-six (46) contributions from individuals and political committees totaling $47,500. As a
candidate for the U. S. Senate from Alabama, Sid McDonald received 21.1% of the vote in the 1996

Primary election and lost the 1996 Primary Runoff election with 41% of the vote.'

. FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS
Based on the Factual and Legal Analysis, see Attachment 1, this Office recommends the

Commission find reason to believe the Respondents violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6)A).

' As no candidate in the Primary Election received a majority of the votes cast, a Primary Runoff was
required. Ala. Code § 17-16-36 (1996).




RECOMMEMDATIONS
Open a MUR.
Find reason to believe that the McDonald for Sepate Committee and Philip C.
Benefield, as treasurer, violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6) A}, and enter into conciliation

prior to a finding of probable cause to believe.

Approve the attached Factual and Legal Analysis, proposed conciliation agreement,
and the appropriate letter

Lawrence M. Nobie
General Counsel

'-3‘ / 4/ 4¢ - cgchm—-«

Lois G. Lc:{\er
Associate General Counsel

Date

Attachments:
I. Factual and Legal Analysis
2. Proposed Conciliation Agreement




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
Washington, DC 20463

MEMORANDUM

TO: LAWRENCE M. NOBLE
GENERAL COUNSEL

FROM MARJORIE W. EMMONS/BONNIE ROSS @_
COMMISSION SECRETARY

DATE DECEMBER 10, 1996
SUBJECT Rad Referral #936L-10 - First General Counsel's Rpt dtd 12/4/96.
The above-captioned document was circulated to the Commissior:

on Thursday, December 05, 1296

Objection(s) have been received from the Commissioner(s) as

indicated by the name(s) checked below:

Commissicner Aikens
Commissioner Elliott
Commissioner McDonald
Commissiorier McGarry

Commissioner Thomas

This matter wili be placed on the meeting agenda for
Tussday. January 07, 1997

Please notify us who wil! represent your Division before the Commission on this
matier




b

BEFORPE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMIESSION

In the Matter of

RAD Referral 961-10 V)’)//,Q%xx,?

HcDonald for Senate Committee
and Philip C. Benefield, as
treasurer

CERTIFICATION

I, Marjorie W. Emmons, rscording secrotary for the
Federal Election Commission executive session on January 7,
1987, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a
vote of 5-0 to take the following actions with respect to
RAD Referral 96L-10:

1. Open a MUR.

1, ¥Yind reason to belisvae that the McDonsld

for Benate Committee and Philip C. Benefisld,

as treasurer, violsted 2 U.8.C. § 434(a) (6) (A),

and enter into conciliastiom prior to s finding

of probakle cause to believe.

Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis,

proposed conciliation agrsement, and the

appropriats letter as recommended in the

General Counsel's December 4, 1596 report.
Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, McDonald, McGarry, and

Thomas voted affirmatively for the decisien.

Attest:

Secdretary of the Commiesion




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINCTON DC Xus)

January 13, 1997

McDooald for Senste Commitice
215 Timberiske Drive
Union Grove, AL 35175

RE: MUR 4609
McDonald for Senate Committee and
Philip C. Beneficld, as wreasurer

Dear Mr. Benefield:

On January 7, 1996, the Federal Election Commission found that there is reason to
believe thai the McDonald for Senate Committee ("Committee™) and vou, as ireasurer. violated
2 U.S.C. § 434(2a)6)(A) , a provision of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended
("the Act™). The Factual and L egal Analysis, which formed a basis for the Commission's
finding, is attached for your information.

You may submit any factual or legal matenials that you believe are relevant to the
Commission's consideration of this matter. Please submit such materials to the General
Counsel's Office within 15 days of your receipt of this letter. Where appropriate, statements
should be submitied under oath. In the absence of additional information, the Commission may
find prcbable cause to believe that a violation has occurred and proceed with concilistion.

I'n order to expedite the resolution of this matter, the Commission has also decided to
offer to enter into negotiations directed towards reaching a conciliation agreement in settlemient
of this matter prior to a finding of probable cause to believe. Enclosed is a conciliation
agreement that the Commission has approved.

If you are interested in expediting the resolution of this matter by pursuing preprobable
cause conciliation and if you agree with the provisions of the enclosed agreement, please sign
and return the agreement, along with the civil penalty, to the Commission. In light of the fact
that conciliation negotiations, prior to 2 finding of probable cause to believe, are limited to a
maximum of 30 days, you should respond to this notification as soon as possible.

Requests for extensions of time will not be routinely granted. Requests must be made in
writing at least five days prior to the due date of the response and specific good cause must be
demonstrated. In addition, the Office of the General Counsel ordinarily will not give extensions

beyond 20 days.




If you intend 1o be represented by counsel in this matier, please advise the Commission
by coimpleting the enclosed form stating the name, address, and telephone number of such
counsel, and authorizing such counsel 1o receive any notifications and other communications

from the Commission.

This matter wall reseain confidential in accordance with 2 UU.S.C. §§ 437g(a)(4)B) and
437g(a)(12XA), unless you notify the Commission in writing that you wish the investigation to
be made public.

For your information, we have attached a brief description of the Commission's
procedures for handling possible violations of the Act. If you have any questions, please contact
Eric Brown, the staff member assigned to this matter, at (202) 219-3400.

John Warren McGarry
Chairman

Enclosures
Factual and Legal Analysis
Procedures
Designation Counsel Form
Conciliaticn Agreement

oc: Sidney L. McDonald




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION
FACTUAL AND LEGAL ANALYSIS

RESPONDENTS:  McDonald for Senate Cominittee and

Philip C. Benefield, as treasurer
This matter was generated based on information ascertained by the Federai Election
Commission ("the Commission”) in the normal course of carrying out its supervisory responsibilities.
See 2U.S C. § 437g(a)2).
The Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended ("the Act"), requires principal
campaign committees of candidates for federal office to notify in writing either the Secretary of the
Senate, the Clerk of the U.S. House of Representatives or the Commission, as appropriate, ard the
Secretary of State, of each contribution totaling $1,000 or more, received by any authorized committee
of the candidate afier the 20th day but more than 48 howrs before any ¢lection. 2 U S.C.
§ 434(a){(6)(A). The Act further requires notification to be made within 48 hours afler the receipt of the
contribution and to include the name of the candidate and office sought, the date of receipt, the amount
of the contribution, and the identification of the contributor. Jd. The notification of these contributions
shall be in addition to all other reporting reguirements. 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6)(B).
According t0 2 US.C. § 431(8)(A) and 11 CF.R. § 100.7(a)1)(B), a loan is a contribution at
the time it is made and is a contribution to the extent that it remains unpaid. Furthermore, cack
guarantor or endorser of a loan shall be deemed o have contributed that portion of the total amount of
the loan for which the guarantor or endorser agreed 1o be liabie until the ioan is repaid. 2 U.S.C.
§ 431(B)B)vii)1) and 11 C.F.R. § 100.7(a)1 XiXC).

The Primary Election in the siat2 of Alabama was held on June 4, 1996. Pursuant to the Act,

the Respondents were required to notify the Commission, in writing, of all contributions of $5,000 o¢



2
more received from May 16, 1996 to June 1, 1996, within 48 hours of their receipt. A review of the

Commiitee's 1996 12 Day Pre-Runoff Report identified three (3 contributions received between

May 16, 1996 and June 1, 1996, of $1,000 or more (in the form of loan guarantees) totaling $92,000.
The contributions were reported on Schedules A and C, with the candidate, Sid McDonald, listed as the
sole guarantor of $92,000 in loans to the Commiittee. The Committee did not submit 48 Hour Notices
for these contributions.

The Primary Runoff Election in the state of Alabama was held on June 25, 1956, Pursuan: to
the Act, the Respondents were required to notify the Commission, in writing, of all contributions of
$1,000 or more received from June 6, 1996 to June 22, 1996, within 48 hours of their receipt. A
review of the Committee’s 1996 July Quarterly Report identified fifty (50) contributions received
between June 6, 1996 and june 22, 1996, of $1,000 or more totaling $427,500. This amouni is

comprised of four (4) loan guarantees totaling $380,000, forty-four (44) individual contributions

totaling $44,000, and two (2) political committee contributions totaling $3,500. The loan guarantees

were reported on Schedules A and C of the 1996 July Quarterly Report, with the candidate, Sid
MecDonald, listed as the sole guarantor of $380,000 in loans to the Committee. The Committee did not
submit 48 Hour Notices for any of these contnibutions

Therefore, there is reason 1o believe that the McDonald for Senate Committes and Philip C.
Benefield violated 2 U.S.C. § 434(a)(6){A) by failing 1o repo:t campaign contributions of $1,000 or
more, received afler the 20th day, but more than 48 hours before the primary and primary runoff

clections, within 48 hows of receipt of the contributions.
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~ BENEFIELD & HAMNER ‘ o senvey
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT FELTRAL ELFOTION
2100 Data Park, Sulte 205  LOHNISSION
Birmingham, Alabama 35244 OVFICE 0F CENENAL
(205) 987-0187 .
Philio C. Beneflold, CPA .
tichaol A Hamner, CPA Jﬂu 3U 2 of
sl i Centified Public Accountants

Litia P. Walton, CPA s Algbama Soc.ty of
Certifled Pubdic Accourdants

January 27, 1997

Mr. Eric Brown

Fedegral Election Commission
399 E Street NW

Washington, DC 20463

in reference to: McDonald for Senate Committee and Philip C.
Benefield, a= treasurer
MUR 4609

Dear Mr. Brown:

This letter is pursuant to our telephcne conversation this morning
in which our committee hereby reguests an extension of time for
responding to the Conciliation Agreement in your letter of January
13, 1997. As we discussed, Mr. McDonald is presently traveling
abroad and will neot return until February 24, 199%97. I respectfully
request that time for responding be granted our committee until the
close of business of February 26, 1997.

We appreciate the courtesies which you have extended to us ao far.
I am personally anxious to conclude this matter with you in any way
whick will maintain a degree of confidentiality.

Sincerely, J/
ey
ilip C. efield
Tredsurer
McDonald for Senate Committee
cc: Ms. Margaret Rutledge, Executive Assistant to Mr. McDonald

PCB/1s




FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, DC 20483

January 30, 1987

Philip C. Benefield, Treasurer
McDonald for Senate Commitiee
2100 Data Park, Suite 205
Birmingham, AL 35244

RE MUR 4609
McDenald for Senaie Committee and
Philip C. Benefield, as treasurer

‘Dear Mr. Benefield:

This is in response to your letier by facsimile dated January 27, 1997 requesting an

extension until February 26, 1997 to respond to the notification in the above-captioned matter.
After considering the circumstances presented in your ietter, the Office of the General Counsel

has granted the requested extension. Accordingly, your response is due by the close of business
on February 26, 1997.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 219-3400.

Paralegal Specialist
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BENEFIELD & HAMNER .
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT
2100 Data Park, Sulte 208
8irmingham, Alabama 35244
(205) 987-0187

Philip C. Benefald, CPA MEMBERS

Michae! A. Hamner, CPA e Amarican Institute of
Cartfied Public Accountan

Lile P. Waiton, CPA ¢ Alabama Society of

Carttived Public Accountants
February 17, 1997

Mr. Eric Brown

Federal Election Commission
998 E Street NW

washington, DC 20463

In reference to: McDonald for Senate Committee and Philip C.
Benefield as treasurer
MUR 4609

Dear Mr. Browvwn:

Although Mr. McDonald remains abroad, last week he and 1 were in
communication concerning the Conciliation Agreement propcsed in ths
Federal Election Commission correspondence dated January 13, 1997,
It is the desire of both of uz to settle this matter using the
conciliation process.

The extenuating circumstances which I, as treasurer, am bringing to
your attention are as follows:

i. I was unaware that the Candidate's perscnal funds were a
reportable contribution under the forty eight hour reperting
requirement. Although the amounts were reported as loans, such
amounts were clearly reported as being from the candidate's
personal funds on the various Schedules C to the FEC reports
which were timely filed.

2. I was under the false impression that the forty eight hour
reports were being timely filed by the campaign's accounting
person. However, the person who was charged with handling the
accounting responsibilities was a part time individual who had
another full time job. She now acknowledges that she only filed
one such report on May 231, 1996. Neither she nor I were aware
of the significant penalties associated with failure to




Mr. Eric Brown

Federal Election Commission
February 17, 1997

Page two

comply with the forty eight hour reporting requirements.
Otherwise, I am sure that our priorities would been different,.
Other than the two of us, no other person or business was
invoelved in campaign accounting or FEC compliance matters.
Therefore, the campaign had a lack of depth in accounting
personnel.

3. I was a volunteer myself. I am certified public accountant
with a two person public accounting firm. My office, which is
in Birmingham, is about 80 miles from the campaign's former
accounting office in Arab. I received no compensation for my
services as treasurer. Please note cn the campaign's final FEC
report that an in kind contribution of $1,000 was reflected as
the value of my services.

4, When the part time accountant and I received training on the
data processing system which the campaign used, we were
instructed tc use the date of the contributor's check as the
contributicen date for FEC filing purposes. Attached to this
letter is a schedule which reflects the contributions of $1,000
or more received from June 4, the date following the primary
election and the pre-runoff report date, through June 30, 1996.
The "check date"™ is the cne which was used on the FEC reports.
Pleasaz note that I have mrarked seventeen (17) items on the
schedule which appear to be apparent violations from the face of
our FEC reports. However, those checks were in fact received
feoliowing the election. Thus, they were received after the
reguired forty eight hour reporting requirement period had
lapsed. In other words, the Commission in its letter of January
13, 1996, believes from our committee's own filings that there
are 17 more violations than actually occurred. The "“deposit®
date indicated on the enclosed schedule is the date when the
checks were actually received by the part time accountant and
deposited into the bank. No checks were depcsited into the bank
until they were first entered into the "computer" system. The
part time accountant indicates the delay between the check date
and the date deposited lies with the mail or other logistical
problems. In addition, I understand that the checks marked June
24, the date of the run-off, actually were not processed until
June 25. Thus, the number of non-reported transactions are
actually 17 less than what appear to be violations from what is
reflected on the FEC reports.




Mr. Eric Brown

Federal Election Comeission
February 17, 1997

Page three

I regret that this has become an issue with the Federal Election
Commission. It was never either Mr. McDonald or my intention to
fail to disclose any reguired transaction in the campaign to the
Commission or the citizens of Alabama. Although the failures to
file were not intentional, it is apparent that we did not follow
the rules outlined by the Commission's letter of January 13, 1637.

Again, Mr. McDonald and I appreciate the courtesies which you and
the Commission have extended to us in this matter. Mr. McDonald
and I are anxious to resolve this matter with you and the
Commission. I look forward to hearing your reply.

Sincerely, 4
, r
J

4
7 J
" g

Pt
Philip C. Bénefield
Treasurer
McDonald for Senate Committee

cc: Mr. Sidney L. McDonald

Express Mail No.: EH 910114157 US
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Contributions Recelvad ($1200 and aver) - 6/4/98 - 8/30/98

[AMOUNT NAME " CHECKDATE DEPOSIT DATE REFORT]
i 1,000 Willlam Semford, Jr 3 4-Jun 16-Jun 30-Jun]
i 1.000 Bill Harbert [ & 10-Jun’ ~ 30-Jun
1,000 John Gant : 7dun_ 10-Jun. 30-Jun|
1,000 CC Tolbert 3 AP 7-Jun ~ 10-Jun_ 30-Jun
1.000 Vincent Stuedeman 7-Jun 14-jun’ 30-Jun
[ 1,000 Foster McDonaid TN _10Jun’ 30-Jun]
1,000 Virginia McDonald . T<un__ 10Jun  30-Jun|
1.000 Wes McDonald 7-un  10-Jun 30-Jun
1,000 Diana Slaughter ~ 8Jun  12-Jun_30-Jun
. 1,000 Kelly Hawk i “8Jun 10Jun 30-Jun
"7 1,000 Winter Wilson_ 8Jun 10-Jun_ 30-Jun
1,000 Robert Hembree  9-Jun 10-Jun_30-Jun
~ 1000 ScottyHawk  GeJun __10Jun 30-Jun
1.000 MichaeiBryan _SJun  10-Jun 30-Jun
50.000 Sid McDonai _10-Jun __10-Jun  30-Jun
- L_'_ 1.000 Wiliam Slaughter  ~ 10-Jun_ 12-Jun_ 30-Jun
O 1.000 Steve Martn _ 10-dun  12-Jun_ 30-Jun|
} | 1.000 R_B_Qe.‘i‘."e Jr NI . . .5 ~12-Jun”30-Jun|
& | 1.000 Lee Styslinger g 11-Jun 16- Ju- 30=-duin
000 Ciauge Dorning __Mun 13-Jun 30-Jun|
y & ;*—I—(EO Joseph Fine ; T fidun13Jun. 30-Jun
- | 2500 AmSouth PAC T 1iJen ~18-Jun’ 30-Jun}
1,000 Waiter Matthews 22-May 12-Jun  30-Jun
2 ~ 1,000 MCFEGPAC 12-Jun ~ 18Jun 30-Jun
_—— - - — — 4 = e —————
” | 1,000 RC. Com, Jr __ . 13~un 17-Jun 30-Jun
150,000 Sid McDonalid _13Jun 13-Jun 30-Jun
< [ 1000 SchuylerGant ~ 13-Jun y/24-Jun 30-Jun
b e X 1,000 Stephen Thornton _13dun 18-Jun  30-~Jun
1,000 Jody Chorbs 13-Jun 18~Jun  30-Jun
~ = 1.00C Ross Siragusa, Jr 14-Jun v 24-Jun " 30-Jun)|
~1.000 Jean Wessel 14-Jun 20-Jun__ 30-Jun
o 1.000 Martha Ferguson 14-Jun 17-Jun 30-Jun]
1,000 Randell Ferguson T 14-Jun 17-Jun” 30-Jun|
F 1,000 James C. Williams _14Jun 17-Jun  30-Jun
1,000 Marguerite Wiliams 14-Jun _17<Jun 30-Jun
1,000 Michael Ferguson 15-Jun 17-Jun_ 30-Jun
1,000 Jonathan Wiliams C T T A5Jun A7-lun 30-Jun)
1.000 Jim Bobo g 18Jun_ 17-Jun_ 30-Jun]
1,000 Robert Hamis __15un 24Jun 30-Jun|
[ 1.000 Wiiliam Rushton 18-Jun ~ 18-Jun_ 30-jun
L—'—; 1.000 Matthew McDenald ~ i7-Jun 20-Jun_ 30-dun|
i 1,000 Preservation Partners PAC 17-Jun V24-Jun’30-Jun
1,000 Eugene Smith _ A7Jdun’ 18-Jun’ 30Jun
1,000 Alston Ray v U 17-Jun 18. Jun 30-Jun
1,000 Ross Cohen © 17-un 18-Jun  30-Jun|
1,000 Wyatt Haskell . i7den  18Jun’ 30Jun
1,000 Frank Haws s 17-Jun L 24-Jun__ 30-Jun




1=23-1967 3:33PM r&. MCDONALD 205 586 9595 . .

Contributions Received ($1000 and over) - 6/4/98 - 6/30/96

1000 James Lowder 18-Jun V24Jun 30-Jun|
150,000 Sid McDonaid 18-Jun  18-Jun_ 30-Jun
1,000 Jim Burke 18-Jun  18-Jun  30-Jun
1,000 Wayne Gillis © 18-Jun 20-Jun 30-Jun

1,000 Cam Lanier ; 0 TR ’;:9-Ju| 30-Jun
~ 30,000 Sid McDonald 20-Jun ‘%?iun _30-Jun|

1,000 DavidWheeler ~  20-Jun  V/24-Jun,  30-Jun
1,000 William Hutchins ~ 20-Jun _‘ﬂd Jun 30-Jun

1,000 Carl Gessler 20w 2l
1,000 Jane Lanier “20-Jun ; 1
2 500 Bel South - PAC ‘20-Jun

1.000 Food Marketing - PAC ~20-Jun

1,000 Bryan Corr Corr ~ 20-Jun

~ 1.000 Harry Brock, it . e 20-Jun, 7 30-Jun|

1000 DW Ellard 24-Jun ; sl 30-Jun|

1000 ShelbleKing = 24-Jun o/ 2-Jul_30-Jun|
5000 SCI - PAC 24-Jun v 2-Jul_ 30-Jun|

Items pecEwEd AFTE™ 4§ 44 REPeriswb REL o148 menT"




% @ cenzrco s HAMNER 'c.
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS .Eun‘u_\'Ll._ FETION
2100 Data Pask, Sulte 208 COMMISHION .
Birmingham, Alabama 38244  OFFICE 0T BTeta
(20%) 9870187
Phiiip C. Benericl, CPA { - 2 |
Micnaal A Hamner, CPA Hﬂﬁ |3 I ol ”1 197 ﬂmlllumd
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March 12, 1997

Mr. Eric Brown

Federal Election Commission
999 E Street NW

Washington, DC 20463

In reference to: McDonald for Senate Committee and Philip C.
Benefield as treasurer
MUR 4609

Dear Mr. Brown:

This letter is to follow up on the telephone conversation wa had
several weeks agc concerning the Conciliation Agresament proposed in
the Federal Election Commission correspondence dated January i3,
1997. Again, it is the desire of both Mr. McDonald and me to
settle this matter using the conciliation process.

You specifically asked that I provide you with additional historic
information concerning the candidate. The 1996 Republican primary
for the U. 5. Senate from Alabama election in which Mr. McDonald
was a candidate was his first as a candidate for federal cffice.
Prior to the 1996 Republican primary for the U. §. Senate election,
Mr. McDonald's most recent candidacy was for Governer of Alabama in
1978. In 1978 the campaign reporting requiremeants in Alabama wers
basically voluntary. There were reporting requirements, but the
law requiring same had no penalties for non-compliance. To the
best of my knowledge, the matter which we are discussing was MNr.
McDonald's only failure to comply with the Federal campaign
reporting requirements.

When Mr. McDonald signed the FEC Form 2, he indicated that his home
address was the official address of the campaign committes. The
committee's address on the FEC Form 1 again indicated that Mr.
McDonald's home was the committee's address of record. However,
the form clearly indicated that my office address was the address
for the commit._2e's treasurer. When the FEC provided the committes
with its literature and reminder notices, the correspondence went
to Mr. McDonald's nhome, not my office. I mistakenly believed that
by having my address on the FEC Form 1, such notices would have
been sent to me. However, I did not suggest to Mr. McDonald that
he use my address as the formal address of the committee with the
FEC. I felt that this suggestion would have been presumptucus on
my part. Had I to do it over again, this would have besn one
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change I would make. If the notices about the penalties associated
with the failure to comply with the 48 hour rule had come to my
office, I believe that I would have been sufficiently motivated to
have insured compliance with those rules. In my opinion, because
of the lack of depth with the campaign's accounting staff and that
the notices were going to Mr. McDonald's home, the sense of urgency
to specifically comply in this area was not present.

Another extenuating circumstance in realizing that additional
compliance with the 48 hour rule was required was the overlapping
reporting periods invelving the runoff election. In essence, the
48 hour period ended and then immediately resumed. Again, 1I
believe that these same problems (i. e. limited size of accounting
personnel and having Mr. McDonald's home address being where
communication with the FEC was sent) contributed to the
miscommunication of the necessity teo file the required 48 hour
reports.

Again, Mr. McDonald and I appreciate the courtesies which you and
the Commission have extended to us so far in this matter. We are
anxious to resolve this matter with you and the Commission.

Sincerely,

" /

? L1
S C i
Philip C. Benefield
Treasurer

McDonald for Senate Committee
cc: Mr. Sidney L. McDonald

Express Mail No.: EI 038196749 US
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Re: McDonald For Senate Committee
Philip C. Benefield, Treasurer

MiJR - 4609
Dear Sirs

This letter is in pursuant Philip C. Benefield, Treasurer, McDonald for Senate Commiittee. My name is Margaret E.
Rutledge, from August 1995 through June 1996, 1 assisted with the accounting for the McDonald for Senate Committee. |
voluntarily make the following statemenis concemning the accounting procedures for the McDonaid for Senate Commitiee

and the questions that FEC have raised

The Campaign Accounting constituted a very small part of my day to day activities. The campaign used a Post
Office Box in Birmingham for the majority of incoming mail. The mail was picked up by campaign volunteers in
Birmingham , forwarded to the “Campaign Fund Raiser” then to me. This process could take up 10 2 coupie of weeks. All
contributions were directed to me for input into the “Campaign Computer Program™ and for making deposits in the
Campaign Account at SouthTrust Bank in Arab

The process for me receiving the contnbutions were from many different areas which include

1) Fundraisers - The Fundraisers were organized and conducted by Campaign Volunteers rather a staff members.
The checks were received by the Birmingham office (Campaign Headquarters or the Fundraiser's Office)
through the mail or collection at each events. The checks would be heid until all money was collected from the
different events then it would be forwarded to me. Then [ sorted, copied, entered, and deposited those checks

accordingly

Mail - The majority of the campaign mail was received through the Post Office Box in Birmingham. The local
fund raisers were mailed to Mr. McDonald's personal Post Office Box or the local chairperson address. Then,
the contributions were routed through the local chairperson and then to me to be sorted copied, entered, and
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